Tonsg of Newsletter

Home to the Fall Session of the Raleigh Dart League for week #6. Wednesday, September 18, 2019  Issue #JK758

The "Some Weeks Seem To Be Full Of Super Short Nights With Very Little Sleep" Edition

QUICK NOTE ON TONS ADVERTISING

There has been a bit of an uptick in the past year or so, in terms of RDL members requesting the opportunity to run advertisements in the
Tons of Newsletter. The league has always included items that include dart tournaments or events that are benefits for dart-specific or at
least dart-related ventures. It has basically been policy that anything beyond that would be considered on a case-by-case by the RDL Board,
with most of the requesting parties to this point politely told that they weren't exactly in a lane of items that we wanted to carry in the official
league document(s). However, in response to the recent requests, in combination with the advent of social media over the past handful of
years, the Board has begun to encourage some types of advertising on the RDL Facebook page. In general, ads that are of direct interest to
darters, or that offer discounts or other benefits to RDL members, are the type that are encouraged and/or allowed. Ads that are completely
singular in terms of the person benefitting from the item (such as you selling your own car for your own profit) are not really what the Board
would like to encourage. But, maybe you guys should check out the RDL Facebook page... you might find something of interest there, or
maybe even a discount on something because you're so flippin' cool due to your association with this awesome league. :0)

| DON'T FORGET - 3 FORFEITS = BAD... |
Just a quick reminder here: any team that forfeits three matches in
a season will be removed from play. So... don't do that.

| "B" DIVISION CAN BE A LITTLE DIFFERENT... |
If you remember back to the week 3 Tons, in the B division head-
lines I told you that this division had some truly unique 301
interactions. Well, here's the proof. Greg Gabry of DD-214 (yes,
last place DD-214) threw a 301 game that afforded his opponent
Keith Gibbs of Atonsamongus (yes, second place Atonsamongus)
only two turns. Gabry pitched a 101-In, followed by another 101,
and then a 99-out. His prize for the feat (in addition to the point
for the game)? Well... evidently in B division there are different
prizes than where the rest of us play. Greg is smiling in the right
photo probably about 723% more than I expected he would be /
should be. [Side note: please excuse the ridiculous tilted photo
for the right one of the two. Evidently, all of DD-214's phone
cameras were temporarily taken over by vapid 13-year-old girls.]
[Second side note: if you're surprised that I ran these photos, I
admit that so am I. My initial inclination was to say "yikes" and
pass them up, but then an actual RDL Board member told me these
were hilarious and that I should run them. So here they are!

L ([

| RDL HEADLINES

"Leaguewide": quite the week 5 results... only 7 of the 27 home
teams won; still open fast game categories in 5 divisions
"A" Division: Bullies fall behind Fringe big in 301, then reel in a
big come-from-behind victory; Dead Beats wins, maybe now
starting their claim on top-5 finish; Things take out Irrelevant
"B" Division: Darty thumps Rif Raf, taking 11 cricket points to
leave themselves as the lone undefeated B team; both of
Methodical & Inconsistent chalk up first wins of the season
"C" Division: Boom Baby closes out Bulls Up in DCkt, then
takes a 501 nap; Flightless, despite being shorthanded, wins
to stay within a loss of the leaders; Niners play double-short
"D" Division: Serious thumps Machine, knocking back one of
the only two other teams with as few as one loss; Menace
hits win column in 1001, taking out the other then-1-loss team
"E" Division: super-clutch Game of Throws remains perfect,
winning a fourth straight nailbiter; Loaded drops 1001 to the
Sharks, Hump Day rolls, and now there are four 2-loss E teams
"F" Division: Rangers sneak past Dr.unks to get to 4-0; Kings
cruise to big win, now only team within 1 win of the Rangers
"G" Division: Sofa Kings thump Reefers, take over G lead from
idle Sanchez; Gretzky and Make Darts pull in tiebreaker wins,
making 6 G matches in three weeks decided on the final dart
"H" Division: Darty B's forfeits for the second week in a row;
Replacements drop a second close one, fall to 4th place, now
get to face another of the four contenders in tough string

| SOME OF YOU I LOVE MORE THAN OTHERS

Misty Wilson of Wayne Gretzky is a statistician's dream. After
submitting what was easily the clearest, cleanest, most legible
scoresheet of week 4 (even including my own!), she apologized
for it being so messy. I have no idea what she thinks the rest of
you turn in, but... she is wrong... so very, very, very wrong.

Name the band/singer? the song? Last week's answers: Song 1 = "Stronger" by Kelly Clarkson; Song 2 = "It's My Life" by Bon Jovi
Song 3 ="I'm Alright" by Kenny Loggins. And the theme? Of course this one was directly about longtime RDL legend Felipe Wilkie
knocking cancer back and reaching full remission. Hell, I would've re-used past songs if I had to in order to make a logical set (and you
longtime lyric players know I only do that on pretty specific occasions). [Had a handful of people get all of it except for the Clarkson song
(which I thought even non-pop fans would get, given its prevalence on news broadcasts, sporting events, ads, and roughly every damn
thing everywhere for about two years). Only Mikey Hindle hit the entire set, although maybe he was more tuned in to personal fight
anthems, given that he recently lost one of his own family members after a 2.5-year battle. That t-shirt line is right... F*ck cancer. - JK]
Week 6, song #1 lyric: "Suddenly, I'm not half the man I used to be, There's a shadow hanging over me"

Week 6, song #2 lyric: "T'll burn my eyes out, Before I get out, I wanted more, Than life could ever grant me, Bored by the chore, Of saving face"
Week 6, song #3 lyric: "Tonight you're mine completely, You give your love so sweetly, Tonight the light of love is in your eyes"




DIVISIONAL TEAM STANDINGS and MATCH RESULTS FROM WEEK 5 (9/11/19)
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(Home team listed second in each match.) Short-
w L Pts. Teams Score 301 SCkt DCkt 501 1001 ASPs  handed? Penalties

1 Unstable Elements 5 0 103 Element 16 3 5 6 2 - 40.0 - -
< 2 The Neighborhood Bullies 5 0 101 Alliance 8 3 1 0 4 - 19.0 - -
.5 3 Lunatic Fringe 4 1 78 Bullies 14 1 3 6 4 - 37.5 - -
B[ 4 North Raleigh Alliance 4 1 69 Fringe 10 5 3 0 2 - 21.0 - -
S| 5 Dead Beats 1 4 43 Dead Beats 4 3 5 2 4 - 220 - -
Et: 6 Things That Bounce 1 4 38 Dartistic 10 3 1 4 2 - 18.5 - -
"' 7 Dartistic Side of the Moon 0 5 30 Irrelevant 8 3 3 2 0 - 11.0 - -

8 Irrelevant Elements 0 5 18 Things 16 3 3 4 6 - 14.0 - -

1 Darty Minds 5 0 84 Darty Minds 17 4 5 6 2 - 22.0 - -
< 2 Atonsamongus 4 1 84 Rif Raf 7 2 1 0 4 - 13.0 - -
.5 3 RifRaf 4 1 64 Atonsamongus 14 4 4 2 4 - 24.5 - -
B[ 4 Kiss Our Inconsistency 2 3 55 Kiss Our 10 2 2 4 2 - 17.0 - -
S| 5 Shooter McGavin 2 3 50 Methodical 15 3 4 4 4 - 45 - -
Ea 6 Methodical 2.0 1 4 50 McGavin 9 3 2 2 2 - 6.5 - -
T Consistently Inconsistent 1 4 49 Inconsistent 14 5 3 6 0 - 7.0 - -

8 DD-214 1 4 40 DD-214 6 0 2 0 4 - 8.0 2 short -

1 Boom Baby 5 0 84 Bulls Up 11 2 1 2 6 - 13.5 - -
g 2 Show Me Your Tips 3 1 54 Boom Baby 13 4 5 4 0 - 235 - -
Z| 3 Flightless Boards 3 1 52 Flightless 15 3 4 3 5 - 11.0 Yes -
§| 4 BullsUp 2 2 55 Bandits 6 3 1 2 0 - 100 ; ;
i) 5 Cheap Shots 1 3 40 Nine Lives 4 2 0 2 0 - 10.5 2 short -
2| 6 Nine Lives 0 3 22 Cheap Shots 18 3 5 4 6 - 14.0 - -

7 One Armed Bandits 0 4 23 Show Me - (BYE) - - - -

1 Why So Serious? 5 0 78 Serious? 17 3 4 6 4 - 9.0 - -
< 2 Just The Tip 3 2 63 Machine 7 3 2 0 2 - 11.0 - -
S 3 Sharky's Machine 3 2 61 Menace 12 2 4 2 4 W 75 - -
2| 4 BigBulls 3 2 59 Big Bulls 12 4 2 4 2 L 8.5 - -
9 5 Projectile Dysfunction 2 3 64 Just The Tip 13 5 4 2 2 - 11.0 - -
al 6 We Don't Know! 2 3 58 Don't Know 111 2 4 4 - 100 - -
"' 7 Menace 2 Sobriety 1 4 54 Ma and Pa 6 2 2 2 0 - 90 - -

8 Ma and Pa and the Kids 1 4 42 Projectile 18 4 4 4 6 - 235 - -

1  Game of Throws 4 0 52 Game 14 5 3 2 4 - 9.0 - -
§| 2 Hump Day! 3 2 68 Cork! 10 1 3 4 2 - 5.0 - -
gl 3 Loaded Darts 2 2 54 Shark Shooters 12 2 2 4 4 W 110 - -
'é 4  Shark Shooters 2 2 51 Loaded Darts 12 4 4 2 2 L 10.0 - -
2| 5 Treble Yell 2 2 47 Hump Day! 16 4 4 4 4 - 14.5 - -
8 6 Beat My Cork! 1 3 32 Is It In? 8 2 2 2 2 - 11.5 - -

7 IsltIn? 1 4 50 Treble Yell - (BYE) - - - -

1 Red-eye Rangers 4 0 56 Rangers 13 3 4 2 4 - 5.5 - -
g 2 Kings of the Board 3 1 55 Dr.unks 11 3 2 4 2 - 9.5 - -
3| 3 Dr.unks 3 2 65 Kings 17 6 5 4 2 - 14.0 - -
§| 4 The Happy Crew 2 2 49 Death Throw 7 0 1 2 4 - 15 ; ;
£ 5 Down toF! 1 3 43 Irish Ton 11 4 3 0 4 - 4.0 - -
= 6 Death Throw 1 3 32 Down to F! 13 2 3 6 2 - 9.5 - -

7 Irish Ton 1 4 52 Happy Crew - (BYE) - - - -

1 Sofa Kings 3 1 57 Sofa Kings 17 3 4 6 4 - 10.5 - -
g 2 Darty Sanchez 3 1 47 Reefers 7 3 2 0 2 - 5.0 - -
:g 3 Is It In, Again? 2 2 52 Is It In, Again? 12 4 4 0 4 L 6.5 - -
2 4 Make Darts Great Again 2 2 49 Make Darts 12 2 2 6 2 W 105 - -
& 5 Banging The Wire 2 3 61 Gretzky 12 3 3 2 4 W 120 - -
| 6 Wayne Gretzky 2 3 51 Wire 12 3 3 4 2 L 8.5 - -

7 Coral Reefers 1 3 41 Sanchez - (BYE) - - - -

1 Coach Never Walks Alone 4 1 72 Coach 16 (match - -
§| 2 Not Dead Ducks Yet 3 1 51 Darty B's 0 forfeited) - -
:g 3 Tips & Shafts 3 2 67 Replacements 11 3 2 4 2 - 4.5 - -
&| 4 The Replacements 2 2 57 Dart Knights 13 3 4 2 4 - 5.5 - -
£ | 5 The Neighborhood Dart Knight 2 2 46 Tips & Shafts 14 5 3 4 2 - 6.0 - -
F 6 We're Sexy & We Throw It 1 3 40 We Throw It 10 1 3 2 4 - 2.0 - -

7 Darty B's 0 4 5 Dead Ducks - (BYE) - - - -



( "HOT DARTS" [ "C" Division Can't remember what qualifies for the
Player Name Team Name Hot Darts Bemis, Matt Cheap Shots 5-Bulls 'Hot Darts' list here? Check out page 4 - the
""A" Division Holland, Steve Flightless Boards 140-In list of minimums is there EVERY week.
Gaulthier, Kyle Dead Beats 9m Howsare, Patrick  Bulls Up 113-Out
Limerick, Jeremy Irrelevant Elements 101-In Jeffreys, Lee Boom Baby 15-dart 301 Montesi, Chris Game of Throws 3.5 ASPs
Gaulthier, Kyle Dead Beats 15-dart SCkt Zelinack, Jason Boom Baby 10.5 ASPs Bass, Shannon Beat My Cork! 3.0 ASPs
Naylor, Dan Neighborhood Bulli 11.5 ASPs Jeffreys, Lee Boom Baby 6.0 ASPs Dean, Jay Is It In? 3.0 ASPs
Phillips, Robbie ~ Unstable Elements 11.0 ASPs Hindle, Mikey Cheap Shots 5.0 ASPs Ellington, Dave Loaded Darts 3.0 ASPs
Gaulthier, Kyle Dead Beats 10.5 ASPs Butterworth, Jim  Bulls Up 4.5 ASPs McEwen, William Hump Day! 3.0 ASPs
Gibson, Pat Neighborhood Bulli 10.0 ASPs Copple, Matthew  Nine Lives 3.5 ASPs Stacy, Michelle Shark Shooters 3.0 ASPs
Tan, Wil Unstable Elements 8.5 ASPs Crumpler, Greg Flightless Boards 3.5 ASPs Vance, Hugh Is It In? 3.0 ASPs
Phillips, Stevie Unstable Elements 7.5 ASPs James, Bob Cheap Shots 3.5 ASPs "F" Division
Seward, Mike North Raleigh Allias 6.0 ASPs Trefzger, Ken One Armed Bandits 3.5 ASPs Gibson, Casey Death Throw 4.0 ASPs
Terry, Bob Lunatic Fringe 6.0 ASPs "D" Division Russell, Jeff Kings of the Board 4.0 ASPs
Bennett, Will Dartistic Side of the 5.5 ASPs Tant, J.J. Projectile Dysfunction 9m Gagner, Chris Down to F! 3.5 ASPs
Carroll, John Unstable Elements 5.5 ASPs Lueneburg, Randy We Don't Know! T80 Johnson, Timmy  Dr.unks 3.0 ASPs
Gelberg, Dave Lunatic Fringe 5.5 ASPs Steppe, Mike Projectile Dysfunction T80 Powell, Zach Red-eye Rangers 3.0 ASPs
Massengill, Chad  Unstable Elements 5.5 ASPs Raymond, Ryan  Projectile Dysfunc. ~ 13-dart 301 "G"" Division
Lloyd, Billy Dead Beats 5.0 ASPs Clark, Dan Projectile Dysfuncti 8.0 ASPs Gaines, Bryan Wayne Gretzky 8m
Minty, Ross Dartistic Side of the 5.0 ASPs Bathurst, Ryan Ma and Paand the k' 5.5 ASPs Finney, Dave Wayne Gretzky 4.0 ASPs
Bakowski, Adam  Lunatic Fringe 4.5 ASPs Peterson, Chris Projectile Dysfuncti 5.5 ASPs Musil, Dylan Is It In, Again? 4.0 ASPs
Gallagher, Jim Things That Bounce 4.5 ASPs Bumpass, Mike Why So Serious? 4.0 ASPs Wilson, Jonathan =~ Wayne Gretzky 4.0 ASPs
"B'" Division Tant, J.J. Projectile Dysfuncti 4.0 ASPs Murphy, Tom Make Darts Great A 3.5 ASPs
Persson, Kenny Atonsamongus 9m Johnson, Dave Menace 2 Sobriety 3.5 ASPs Plotkin, Jeremy Sofa Kings 3.5 ASPs
Massengill, Randy & "E" Division Budd, Shawn Make Darts Great A 3.0 ASPs
Persson, Kenny ~ Atonsamongus 24-dart 501 Deemer, Randy & Gaines, Bryan Wayne Gretzky 3.0 ASPs
Persson, Kenny Atonsamongus 10.0 ASPs Rutten, Pete Hump Day! 20-dart 501 Keim, Roger Sofa Kings 3.0 ASPs
Foushee, Eugene  DD-214 8.0 ASPs Gardner, Mike & Kyle, Mike Make Darts Great A 3.0 ASPs
Klann, Eric Kiss Our Inconsister 7.5 ASPs Gilyardi, Ernie ~ Loaded Darts 22-dart 501 "H'" Division
Bowman, Merrill ~ Kiss Our Inconsister 4.5 ASPs Bither, Dana Shark Shooters 4.0 ASPs (... with one match forfeited ...)
Jur, Jess Rif Raf 4.5 ASPs Deemer, Randy Hump Day! 4.0 ASPs Davis, P.J. ...Dart Knights 15-dart 301
Massengill, Randy Methodical 2.0 4.5 ASPs Krestalude, Andy Hump Day! 3.5 ASPs Borgna, Andrew  Tips & Shafts 2.5 ASPs
Long, Gary Loaded Darts 3.5 ASPs Davis, P.J. Neighborhood Dart 2.5 ASPs
( DIVISIONAL TROPHY DART CATEGORIES I
A division B division C division D division E division F division G division H division
High In Ton-60 Ton-60 (8/21/19) | Ton-40 (9/11/19) | Ton-12 (8/14/19) | Ton-12 (8/28/19) | Ton-32 (8/21/19) 94 (9/11/19) 48 (8/28/19)
(301 first turn Tom Brown Brenda Whitley Steve Holland Kevin Stewart Jeff Rudy Jeremy Cominole Dave Finney Heather Bohanan
only!!) ...Elements (8/28) Kiss Our Flightless Boards Big Bulls Game of Throws Irish Ton Wayne Gretzky We're Sexy and
Michael Johnson Inconsistency We Throw It
...Bullies (9/4)
High Out Ton-25 (8/21/19) | Ton-37 (8/14/19) | Ton-21 (9/4/19) | Ton-13 (8/14/19) 98 (8/14/19) 86 (8/28/19) 93 (9/11/19) 68 (8/14/19)
301/501/ Patrick Merkle Eric Klann Josh Hall Steve Champion | Chris Montesi John Suan Ken Van Valen | Dave Woodard

1001) Dartistic Side... | Kiss Our Inconsis. Cheap Shots Just The Tip Game of Throws | Kings of the Board Wayne Gretzky Coach Never...

Fast 9 darts (9/4/19) 9 darts (8/21/19) 11 darts 12 darts (8/14/19) | 13 darts (9/4/19) | 13 darts (9/4/19) | 18 darts (9/11/19) | 14 darts (9/4/19)
Singles Billy Lloyd Greg Gabry Jim Peele Dan Clark Greg Svede Chris Hadley Tony Alcon Ken McNamara

301 Dead Beats DD-214 Boom Baby (8/14) Projectile Shark Shooters Down to F! Sofa Kings We're Sexy and

Ken Trefzger Dystunction We Throw It
...Bandits (8/21)

Fast 14 darts (8/21/19) 25 darts 17 darts (9/4/19) | 30 darts (9/4/19) | 29 darts (9/4/19) 38 darts (9/4/19)
Singles Robbie Phillips (none reported) Joe Rigert, Sr. |Andrew Triggiano Gary Long Chris Gagner (none reported) = Ken McNamara
Cricket Unstable Elements Show Me... (8/14) | Why So Serious? Loaded Darts Down to F! We're Sexy and

Mike O'Toole We Throw It
Bulls Up (8/28)

Fast 21 darts (8/14/19) 26 darts (9/11/19) | 21 darts (9/4/19) 34 darts (9/4/19) | 33 darts (9/11/19)
Doubles Robbie Phillips (none reported) Mikey Hindle Scott Fink & (none reported) (none reported) Dave Finney & = Andrew Borgna
Cricket & Allen Smith & Bob James John Schaefer Bryan Gaines & Josh Phillips

Unstable Elements Cheap Shots Sharky's Machine Wayne Gretzky Tips & Shafts

Fast 15 darts (9/4/19) | 21 darts (8/28/19) | 21 darts (8/28/19) 20 darts 23 darts (9/4/19) | 27 darts (8/28/19)
Doubles Tim Mozzetti Matt Byrne & Mike Hall & (none reported) Dave Mercer (none reported) Jeremy Art & Bob Kuppler &

501 & Bob Terry Dennis Horger John Wells & Greg Svede Jason Patskoski | Somchai Samaluk

Lunatic Fringe Rif Raf Flightless Boards Sharks... (8/14) Coral Reefers Not Dead Ducks
Randy Deemer Yet
& Pete Rutten
Hump Day! (9/11)
Perfect Throws I Jim Hunsberger (DD-214, 8/28) Joe Work (North Raleigh Alliance, 8/21)
9-Marks Mike O'Toole (Bulls Up, 8/28) Ton-80s Sal Reitano (Darty Minds, 8/28)
Grey Jones (2) (Dead Beats, 8/14, 8/28) Kenny Persson (Atonsamongus, 9/11) Brad Adams (Just The Tip, 8/14) Alex Spellman (Neighbor.Bullies, 8/21)
Stevie Phillips (2) (Unstable Elements, 8/14, 9/4) John Schaefer (Sharky's Machine, 9/4) Joey Gaglione (Boom Baby, 8/28) Mike Steppe (Projectile Dysfun., 9/11)
J.J. Tant (2) (Projectile Dysfunction, 8/28, 9/11) Mike Seward (North Raleigh Alliance, 8/28) Tony Keller (Dead Beats, 8/28) Tisha Taylor (Kiss Our Incon., 8/21)
Jay Dean (Is It In?, 9/4) P.J. Stewart (Neighborhood Bullies, 9/4) Robert Long (Loaded Darts, 9/4) 6-Bulls
Kyle Gaulthier (Dead Beats, 9/11) J.J. White (Menace 2 Sobriety, 8/21) Randy Lueneburg (We Don't..., 9/11)  (none reported)
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HOW TO REACH US

\Mail Scoresheets to: Jason Kilts - RDL Statistician

5005 Raintree Road, Durham, NC 27712
[Email scoresheets: jdkilts@yahoo.com or jdkilts@gmail.com

Or text scoresheets: 919-423-5766 - and we also always

recommend watching for confirmation of receipt!

New Member/Registration Fees:

Heather Bohanan, 206 Shoals Lane, Garner, NC 27529
Nomination and Election Ballots:
Andrew Borgna, 5111 Brooke Lauren Lane, Raleigh, NC 27616
Grievances/Complaints/Rules Suggestions:

Britt Phillips, 2112 Castle Pines Dr, Raleigh, NC 27604
(A1l Other RDL Correspondence to:

(Just send whatever to Jason and he'll pass it along...)
2019 (& 2020) Board of Directors

President Tim Mozzetti 919-649-1816
email: tjmozz@gmail.com

Maridy Knight 919-417-7828
email: maridyl 6@gmail.com

Andrew Borgna 919-889-2457
email: akborgna@gmail.com

Memb. Director Heather Bohanan is
presently also doing these duties ...

Vice President
Secretary

(interim) Treasurer

Membership Heather Bohanan 919-326-1956
email: membership@raleighdartleague.org
Rules/Grievances Britt Phillips 919-210-7648
email: brittt_p@yahoo.com

League Statistician/Editor : Jason Kilts 919-423-5766
email: jdkilts@yahoo.com or jdkilts@gmail.com

"HOT DARTS" LISTING GUIDELINES

Here are the guidelines that will be used for the minimum
number of all-star points each week for the "hot darts" page.

"A" Div. = 4.5 or more ASPs; "B" Div. = 4.0 or more ASPs

"C, D" Divisions = 3.5 or more ASPs

"E, F, G" Divs. = 3.0 or more ASPs; "H" = 2.5 or more ASPs
Also, we will list any fast games, high ins, high outs, or other
amazing feats that you think warrant a little recognition (e.g.,
Ins & Outs higher than a Ton, 24-dart cricket games, 15-dart
301s, 24-dart 501s, Ton-70s and up, 5-Bulls+, etc.).

Extra note: it's also ok to call in "fast games" in each set, even
if they don't necessarily meet the maximum dart counts above.

SEASON-LONG TROPHY DART
MINIMUM GAMES PLAYED REQUIREMENTS

To be eligible for all-star point ave. & singles win %-age awards,
you must play at least 66% of this season's projected games:
for Divisions "A", "B" and "D" (8 teams / division):

Singles win %-age: min. of 19 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 37 Total Games Played

for Divisions "C" "E" "F" "G" and "H" (except

teams H2 and H3) (7 teams / division):
Singles win %-age: min. of 16 Singles Games Played
All-star pt. Average: min. of 32 Total Games Played

for teams H2 and H3 (due to 1 forfeit received):
min. of 15 Singles Games Played, 30 Total Games Played

PENALTY LOG - All the penalties assessed this season. |

Preseason captains' meeting (S points):

Death Throw (F, wk.1), Darty B's (H, wk.1).
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RDL WEBSITE - www.raleighdartleague.org
Webmaster: Matt Ridgway (of Irrelevant Elements)
contact him, if needed, at: meridgway84@gmail.com

( CALENDAR OF EVENTS (
Sat., Sep. 21 ADO Cricket Local Qual., Upper Deck, 1pm
(for the October 19th National Qualifier)
Sep. 27-29 30th NC State Championships, Village Inn
Hotel and Event Center, 6205 Ramada Drive,
Clemmons; info: Dwayne Waite, 412-901-7726
iMon., Oct. 7 RDL Board Meeting ;
Sat., Oct. 12 NC City Dart League & NC Ladies' Cup

NCCDL: Ral@Char, CapArea@Jack, Dur@Boone,
Ashe@ChHill, Pied@Pine, LakeN@PCity, (Bye - Wilm)
NCLC: Apex@Char, CapArea@Jack, LakeN@FuqVar,
Dur@Boone, Pied@Pine, (Byes - ChHill, Wilm)
Sat., Oct. 19 ADO Cricket National Qualifer, Upper Deck,
Cary, NC (for the January Nationals)
Ghost on the Coast 22 (ADO), Sea Mist Resort,
Myrtle Beach, SC; (also USSDA 501 National
Champ.); info: www.ghostonthecoast.com
33rd Greensboro Classic, (ADO) $5000
Wyndham Garden Hotel, 418 Swing Road,
Greensboro; info: www.piedmontdarts.org
36th Choo Choo Classic, (ADO), $10,000
Sweet Melissa's Billiards, 1966 Northpoint Blvd,
Hixson, TN; gcda.org (greater Chattanooga)
tourn. director: Rueben Leamon, 423-362-4267
iWed., Nov. 20, Dec. 4 /11 - RDL Divisional Tournaments ;
Dec. 7&8 NCCDL/NCLC tournament weekend
NCCDL @Wilmington; NCLC @Wilmington
iSat., Dec. 14 Fall 2019 - Season Banquet, site TBD I

Oct. 25-27

Nov. 15-17

Nov. 15-17

Other Local Weekly Leagues

Mondays Wake Forest Area Dart League , Wake Forest
Tuesdays Bull City Dart League , Durham
Thursdays Triangle Dart League , Chapel Hill

Weekly Blind Draws - Over the years, many blind draws
have come and gone. If any of these folds or if any others
start up, please let me know and I'll update this list. Thanks.
(these 2 are double elim., 85 entry, bar matches the pot...

& now they add an extra $50 if there are 32+ players !)
Fri., 8 pm Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison
Sun., 8 pm  Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison
(this one is 85 entry, bar matches 150% if 16+ players !)

Fri., 8 pm Brown's, 919-878-9092, 5500 Atl. Springs Rd.
(these one is 35 entry, bar matches 150% if 16+ plavers!)
Sat., 8 pm Sharky's Place, 919-783-5448, 5800 Duraleigh
(this one is double elm., $5 entry, bar matches the pot!)
Mon., 8 pm  Neighborhood, 919-377-2344, 301 N. Harrison
(this one is double elm., $5 entry, bar matches the pot!)
Mon., 8 pm  The Pickled Onion 2, 919-977-0031,

8511 Cantilever Way
(this one is free, with the winners receiving gift certificates)
Tue., 7 pm Jordan Lake Brewing, 320 E. Durham St.,Cary
(this one is LADIES ONLY, and is held the second Thursday

of each month - 35 entry, bar matches the pot - if there are

7 or fewer players, the draw will be a singles tournament)
Thu., 7:30 pm Upper Deck, 919-460-1786, 329 N.Harrison




THIS WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 6)

NEXT WEEK'S MATCHES (Week 7)

Lunatic Fringe @ Unstable Elements (Upper Deck 12&14) Unstable Elements @ Neighborhood Bullies ~ (Neighborhood 3&4)
Neighborhood Bullies (@ North Ral. Alliance  (Brown's Billiards 5&6)[ ""A"’ North Ral. Alliance @ Lunatic Fringe (Upper Deck 12&14)
Things That Bounce @ Dead Beats (Sharky's Place 3&4)|  Div. Irrelevant Elements (@ Dead Beats (Sharky's Place 3&4)
Dartistic Side / Moon (@ Irelevant Elements  (Amer. Legion F-V 1&2) Dartistic Side / Moon (@ Things That Bounce (Compass Rose)
Methodical 2.0 @ Atonsamongus (Upper Deck 8&10) RifRaf @ Atonsamongus (Upper Deck 8&10)
Shooter McGavin @ Darty Minds (Cleveland - Garner 3&4)|  "B" | Kiss Our Inconsistency @ Darty Minds (Cleveland - Garner 3&4)
DD-214 @ RifRaf (Rally Point)| Div. Shooter McGavin @ DD-214 (Amer. Legion F-V 3&4)
Kiss Our Inconsistency (@ Consist. Inconsistent ~ (Upper Deck 16&17) Consist. Inconsistent (@ Methodical 2.0 (Cleveland-Garner 1&2)
Cheap Shots (@ Flightless Boards (Wingin' It) Nine Lives (@ Flightless Boards (Wingin' It)
One Armed Bandits (@ Nine Lives (Compass Rose)[ ""C"’ Cheap Shots @ One Armed Bandits (Proof Five Points)
Boom Baby @ Show Me Your Tips (The Big Easy)| Dip. Show Me Your Tips @ Bulls Up (Upper Deck 3&4)
BYE - Bulls Up BYE - Boom Baby
Sharky's Machine (@ Menace 2 Sobriety (Locked & Loaded) Ma and Pa & the Kids @ Menace 2 Sobriety (Locked & Loaded)
Projectile Dysfunction @ We Don't Know! (Break Time Billiards)| "D BigBulls @ Sharky's Machine (Sharky's Place 5&6)
Big Bulls @ Just The Tip (Chow Pizza Bar)| Div. | Projectile Dysfunction @ Just The Tip (Chow Pizza Bar)
Ma and Pa & the Kids @ Why So Serious? (Pat Murnane's 1&2) We Don't Know! @ Why So Serious? (Pat Murnane's 1&2)
Loaded Darts (@ Game of Throws (Upper Deck 5&6) Loaded Darts @ Beat My Cork! (Upper Deck 16&17)
Beat My Cork! @ Shark Shooters (Sharky's Place 5&6)| "E' Shark Shooters @ Game of Throws (Upper Deck 5&6)
Treble Yell @ Hump Day! (Scooters)|  Div. IsltIn? @ Treble Yell (Capital City Tavern)
BYE - Is It In? BYE - Hump Day!
Kings of the Board @ Red-eye Rangers (Sharky's Place 1&2) The Happy Crew @ Red-eye Rangers (Sharky's Place 1&2)
Downto F! @ The Happy Crew (Brown's Billiards 3&4)( "F"’ Downto F! @ Kings of the Board  (Brown's Billiards 3&4)
Dr.unks @ Death Throw (Upper Deck 1&2)|  Di. Death Throw @ Irish Ton (Pantana's Pool 1&2)
BYE - Irish Ton BYE - Dr.unks

Make Darts Great... @ Sofa Kings (Mac's Tavern 1&2) IsIt In, Again? @ Sofa Kings (Mac's Tavern 1&2)
Coral Reefers @ Is It In, Again? (Brewster's Pub 3&4)| "G’ Coral Reefers @ Make Darts Great... (Pantana's Pool 3&4)
Banging The Wire @ Darty Sanchez (Lucky B's)|  Div. Darty Sanchez @ Wayne Gretzky (Upper Deck 1&2)

BYE - Wayne Gretzky BYE - Banging The Wire
We're Sexy / Throw It! @ Not Dead Ducks Yet (Snooker's 1&2) Not Dead Ducks Yet @ Darty B's (Snooker's 3&4)
Tips & Shafts @ The Replacements (Pantana's Pool 3&4)(  ""H'"' The Replacements @ Coach Never Walks (Brewster's Pub 1&2)
Darty B's @ Neighbor.Dart Knights ~(Neighborhood 3&4)| Div. | Neighbor.Dart Knights @ We're Sexy / Throw It{Amer. Legion F-V 1&2)

BYE - Coach Never Walks Alone

BYE - Tips & Shafts

PREDICTIONS FOR THE WEEK

Alright, a decent 19-7 last week (with my standard 5 out of 7 incorrect
picks swinging on a single dart), along with another match dumped to
forfeit. Man, we all know I hate getting picks wrong... but you know
what's worse? Forfeits. Ugh. Hate when people get their hobby cut
short by nothing of their own doing. I will just hope that's our last.
Anyway, that brings me to 99-33 for the season, which is obviously a
flat ol' 75% correct. Not too bad. Especially when you consider that I
have to pick matches with those confusing piles of mess known as
Down to F! and Darty Sanchez (and really, anything at all in G div.).
Match of the week: (F Div.) Kings of the Board @ Red-eye Rangers.
The Kings dropped a week 3 nailbiter to Dr.unks or this would be a
battle of unbeatens. They and the Rangers are also only 1 point apart
in the standings, so this is a monster matchup. If the Rangers win,
they're a mile ahead. But if the Kings win, this is so on. Kings, 13-11.

Match #2: (C Div.) Boom Baby @ Show Me Your Tips. Somebody is

going to have to beat Boom Baby soon, or this race will be officially
over. Show Me is one of the few who might actually have the weapons
to do it. But will they do it? I'm not thinking so just yet. Boom, 14-10.

Matches #3 & #4: (A Div.) Lunatic Fringe @ Unstable Elements; The

Neighborhood Bullies @ North Raleigh Alliance. Element and the
Bullies are only one big hurdle each from a potential clash of RDL
titans. The A division story would be more widely interesting if Fringe
and Alliance pulled upsets here, but I just can't go against the biggest

guns. Element and the Bullies both get by, 14-10 and 15-9, respectively.

Match #5: (D Div.) Big Bulls @ Just The Tip. There is now a trio of
2-loss teams chasing down the undefeated Serious. Serious is beatable,
but taking a third loss now might be too much for either of these teams
to overcome. This one will be tight, but I'm going Just The Tip, 13-11.

Match #6: (H Div.) Tips & Shafts @ The Replacements. After starting
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hot, The Replacements have dropped two in a row, and now square
off against another contender. I think they get it this time! 13-11.
Match #7: (G Div.) Make Darts Great Again @ Sofa Kings. No G
team is winning more than 75% or less than 25% of their matches.
Every team is still in this hunt. It's close, but I'm going Sofa, 13-11.
Match #8: (E Div.) Loaded Darts @ Game of Throws. Game has a
losing SCkt record, a losing DCkt record, and a 2-match lead! How
is that even possible? Loaded is the first to break through, 14-10.
Match #9: (A Div.) Things That Bounce @ Dead Beats. Pretty
much the winner here is pretty close to already locking in a spot in
A next season. The Dead Beats are pretty strong. Beats, 16-8.
Match #10: (B Div.) Kiss Our Inconsistency @ Consistently
Inconsistent. Only 1 match and 15 points separate the bottom five
in B, and two of them are likely to fall to C. Kiss Our gets this, 14-10.
Match #11: (C Div.) One Armed Bandtis @ Nine Lives. It might be
the Niners won the postponed match on Monday. But if not, this is
one of those matches guaranteeing a first-time winner. Niners, 12-9.
Match #12: (A Div.) Dartistic Side of the Moon @ Irrelevant
Elements. Ok, this one definitely guarantees a first-time winner, and
an A division win is no small feat. Dartistic has some guns, 16-8.
And the remaining 15 matches, sorted by division:
B Division: Atonsamongus 16, Methodical 2.0 8;
Darty Minds 16, Shooter McGavin 8; Rif Raf 15, DD-214 9.
C Division: Flightless Boards 14, Cheap Shots 10.
D Division: Menace 2 Sobriety 12+, Sharky's Machine 12; Projectile
Dysfunction 13, Don't Know 11; Serious? 18, Ma and Pa 6.
E Division: Sharks 14, Cork! 10; Treble Yell 13, Hump Day! 11.
F Division: Happy 14, Down To F! 10; Dr.unks 14, Death Throw 10.
G Division: Is It In, Again? 15, Reefers 9; Sanchez 14, Wire 10.
H Division: Ducks 16, Throw It 8; Knights 18, Darty B's (present?).



Fall 2019 RDL Win Percentage & All-Star Point Average Leaders (by division) (through week 5)

(Missing statistics: week 4, postponed match of C4 @ C6)

(Game minimums required for these listings: singles, doubles = 5 for
divisions A/B/D, 4 for all other divisions; singles+doubles, ASPs = 10 for divisions A/B/D, 8 for all other divisions)

"A" Division "C" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Phillips, Stevie A1/ Unstable Elements 10 0 1.000 1 Bushman, Brad C5/ Show Me Your Tips 8 0 1.000
Spellman, Alex A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 8 0 1.000 2 Jeffreys, Lee C7/ Boom Baby 9 1 0.900
Brown, Tom Al/ Unstable Elements 5 0 1.000 Peele, Jim C7/ Boom Baby 9 1 0.900

4 Carroll, John A1/ Unstable Elements 9 1 0.900 4 Hall, Josh C3/ Cheap Shots 7 1 0.875
Gibson, Pat A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 9 1 0.900 O'Toole, Mike *C6/ Bulls Up 7 1 0.875
Mitchell, Sid A4/ Lunatic Fringe 9 1 0.900 6  Haithcock, Lee C5/ Show Me Your Tips 6 1 0.857
Phillips, Robbie A1/ Unstable Elements 9 1 0.900 7 Richardson, Shane C2/ One Armed Bandits 5 1 0.833
Tan, Wil Al/ Unstable Elements 9 1 0.900 8  Turner, Michael C7/ Boom Baby 8 2 0.800
Terry, Bob A4/ Lunatic Fringe 9 1 0.900 Bialaszewski, Rich C5/ Show Me Your Tips 4 1 0.800

10 (two tied) 7 1 0.875 Zelinack, Jason C7/ Boom Baby 4 1 0.800
Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Spellman, Alex A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 16 0  1.000 1 Bushman, Brad C5/ Show Me Your Tips 14 2 0875
2 Gibson, Pat A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 19 1 0.950 O'Toole, Mike *C6/ Bulls Up 14 2 0875
Phillips, Stevie A1/ Unstable Elements 19 1 0.950 3 Peele, Jim C7/ Boom Baby 17 3  0.850

4 Stewart, P.J. A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 15 1 0938 4 Jeffreys, Lee C7/ Boom Baby 16 4 0.800
5 Carroll, John Al/ Unstable Elements 18 2 0.900 5 Zelinack, Jason C7/ Boom Baby 11 3 0.786
Cusher, Dean A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 9 1 0.900 6  Gaglione, Joey C7/ Boom Baby 15 5 0.750

7  Phillips, Robbie A1/ Unstable Elements 17 3  0.850 Hall, Josh C3/ Cheap Shots 12 4 0.750
8 Tan, Wil A1/ Unstable Elements 16 3 0.842 Hall, Mike C1/ Flightless Boards 12 4 0.750
9  Johnson, Michael A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 14 3 0.824 Wells, John C1/ Flightless Boards 12 4 0.750
10  Massengill, Chad A1/ Unstable Elements 13 3 0813 10 Haithcock, Lee C5/ Show Me Your Tips 10 4 0.714
All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 Phillips, Robbie A1/ Unstable Elements 455 20 2275 1 Zelinack, Jason C7/ Boom Baby 240 14 1.714
2 Gibson, Pat A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 44.5 20 2.225 2 Powell, Lee C5/ Show Me Your Tips 15.0 11 1.364
3 Phillips, Stevie A1/ Unstable Elements 40.5 20 2.025 3 Peele, Jim C7/ Boom Baby 21.5 20 1.075
4 Spellman, Alex A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 32.0 16 2.000 4 Rigert, Joe, Sr. C5/ Show Me Your Tips 17.0 16 1.063
5 Massengill, Chad A1/ Unstable Elements 31.0 16 1.938 5 leffreys, Lee C7/ Boom Baby 21.0 20 1.050
6 Tan, Wil Al/ Unstable Elements 30.5 19 1.605 6 Butterworth, Jim *C6/ Bulls Up 17.0 18 0.944
7 Lloyd, Billy A5/ Dead Beats 15.5 10 1.550 7 Hall, Mike C1/ Flightless Boards 145 16 0.906
8 Seward, Mike A3/ North Raleigh Alliance ~ 30.5 20 1.525 8 Crowe, Jason C7/ Boom Baby 7.0 8 0.875
9  Gaulthier, Kyle A5/ Dead Beats 22,5 15 1.500 Hindle, Mikey C3/ Cheap Shots 7.0 8 0.875
10  Gelberg, Dave A4/ Lunatic Fringe 23.0 16 1.438 10 Hall, Josh C3/ Cheap Shots 125 16 0.781

"B" Division "D" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Martin, David B3/ Rif Raf 7 1 0.875 1 Cole, Mike D6/ Why So Serious? 8 0 1.000
Persson, Kenny B1/ Atonsamongus 7 1 0.875 Champion, Steve D7/ Just The Tip 5 0 1.000

3 Bowman, Merrill B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency 6 1 0.857 3 White, J.J. D1/ Menace 2 Sobriety 9 1 0.900
Foushee, Eugene B2/ Darty Minds 6 1 0.857 4 Cannizzaro, Anthony D6/ Why So Serious? 8 1 0.889

5 Bracco, Michael B3/ Rif Raf 5 1 0.833 5 Cashin, Jeff D7/ Just The Tip 6 1 0.857
6  Dickenson, Joel B2/ Darty Minds 8 2 0.800 6 Palmisano, Andrew D7/ Just The Tip 5 1 0.833
Gibbs, Keith B1/ Atonsamongus 8 2 0.800 7  Stewart, Kevin D5/ Big Bulls 8 2 0.800

8 Scott, Lee B1/ Atonsamongus 7 2 0.778 Triggiano, Andrew D6/ Why So Serious? 4 1 0.800
9 Jobe, C.J. B2/ Darty Minds 6 2 0.750 9 (four tied) 6 2 0.750

Wilson, Chris B8/ Methodical 2.0 6 2 0.750
Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age
1 Persson, Kenny B1/ Atonsamongus 15 1 0.938 1 Cole, Mike D6/ Why So Serious? 15 1 0938
2 Foushee, Eugene B2/ Darty Minds 13 3 0813 2 Rice, Teddy D6/ Why So Serious? 13 3 0813
3 Gibbs, Keith B1/ Atonsamongus 16 4 0.800 3 Azevedo, Angelo D4/ We Don't Know! 12 4 0.750
4 Dickenson, Joel B2/ Darty Minds 15 4 0.789 4 Cannizzaro, Anthony D6/ Why So Serious? 13 5 0.722
5 Massengill, Randy B1/ Atonsamongus 14 4 0.778 5  White, J.J. D1/ Menace 2 Sobriety 14 6 0.700
6 Jobe, C.J. B2/ Darty Minds 12 4 0.750 6 Adams, Brad D7/ Just The Tip 11 5 0.688
7  Martin, David B3/ Rif Raf 11 4 0.733 Schaefer, John D2/ Sharky's Machine 11 5 0.688
8 Byrne, Matt B3/ Rif Raf 125 0.706 8 Tant, J.J. D3/ Projectile Dysfunction 13 6 0.684
Scott, Lee B1/ Atonsamongus 12 5 0.706 9 (three tied) 0.667
10 Hudson, Dallas B2/ Darty Minds 14 6 0.700

All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 Persson, Kenny B1/ Atonsamongus 23,5 16 1.469 1 White, J.J. D1/ Menace 2 Sobriety 20.0 20 1.000
2 Klann, Eric B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency ~ 22.0 18 1.222 2 Triggiano, Andrew D6/ Why So Serious? 11.0 12 0917
3 Foushee, Eugene B2/ Darty Minds 17.5 16 1.094 3 Clark, Dan D3/ Projectile Dysfunction 17.0 20 0.850
4 McNamara, Tim B7/ Consistently Inconsistent 18.0 18  1.000 4  Bumpass, Mike D6/ Why So Serious? 16.5 20 0.825
5 Jobe, C.J. B2/ Darty Minds 15.5 16 0.969 5 Steppe, Mike D3/ Projectile Dysfunction 16.0 20 0.800
6  Bracco, Michael B3/ Rif Raf 135 14 0.964 6 Rice, Teddy D6/ Why So Serious? 12.5 16 0.781
Little, Clint B1/ Atonsamongus 13.5 14 0.964 7  Cashin, Jeff D7/ Just The Tip 13.0 17 0.765

8  Whitley, Brenda B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency 17.0 19 0.895 8 Tufillaro, Lou D4/ We Don't Know! 12.0 16 0.750
9  Massengill, Randy B1/ Atonsamongus 15.0 18 0.833 9  Fitzgerald, Dennis D5/ Big Bulls 11.0 15 0.733
10 Scott, Lee B1/ Atonsamongus 14.0 17 0.824 10  Cole, Mike D6/ Why So Serious? 11.0 16 0.688
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Fall 2019 RDL Win Percentage & All-Star Point Average Leaders (by division) (through week 5)

(Missing statistics: week 4, postponed match of C4 @ C6)

(Game minimums required for these listings: singles, doubles = 5 for

divisions A/B/D, 4 for all other divisions; singles+doubles, ASPs = 10 for divisions A/B/D, 8 for all other divisions)

"E" Division "G"" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Gilyardi, Ernie E1/ Loaded Darts 4 0 1.000 1 Musil, Dylan G4/ Is It In, Again? 8 0 1.000
2 Smelik, Pat E3/ Game of Throws 7 1 0875 Keim, Roger G1/ Sofa Kings 6 0 1.000
Whitley, Brian E5/ Treble Yell 7 1 0875 3 Finney, Dave G6/ Wayne Gretzky 9 1 0.900
Williams, Denny E1/ Loaded Darts 7 1 0875 4 Plotkin, Jeremy G1/ Sofa Kings 7 1 0875

5 Bither, Dana E4/ Shark Shooters 5 1 0.833 5  Wojciechoweki, Brader G1/ Sofa Kings 4 1 0.800
Rudy, Jeff E3/ Game of Throws 5 1 0.833 6  Trefzger, Mike G7/ Darty Sanchez 6 2 0.750
Svede, Greg E4/ Shark Shooters 5 1 0.833 Wissinger, Wes G2/ Make Darts Great Again 6 2 0.750

8 Compton, Russ E3/ Game of Throws 4 1 0.800 Ferguson, Travis G2/ Make Darts Great Again 3 1 0.750
9 (two tied) 6 2 0.750 9  Alcon, Tony G1/ Sofa Kings 5 2 0714
(two tied) 3 1 0.750 Budd, Shawn G2/ Make Darts Great Again 5 2 0714
Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Svede, Greg E4/ Shark Shooters 11 1 0917 1 Keim, Roger G1/ Sofa Kings 11 1 0917
2 Gilyardi, Ernie E1/ Loaded Darts 7 1 0875 2 Musil, Dylan G4/ Is It In, Again? 12 4 0.750
3 Gardner, Mike E1/ Loaded Darts 13 3 0813 Bozza, Doug G1/ Sofa Kings 9 3 0.750
Whitley, Brian E5/ Treble Yell 13 3 0813 Stark, Parker G5/ Banging The Wire 9 3 0.750

5  Smelik, Pat E3/ Game of Throws 12 4 0.750 5  Trefzger, Mike G7/ Darty Sanchez 11 4 0.733
Bither, Dana E4/ Shark Shooters 9 3 0.750 6 Finney, Dave G6/ Wayne Gretzky 14 6 0.700

7 Baldwin, Randy E6/ Hump Day! 11 4 0.733 Close, Eddie G4/ Is It In, Again? 7 3 0.700
8 Hall, Jon E5/ Treble Yell 11 5 0.688 8 Plotkin, Jeremy G1/ Sofa Kings 10 5 0.667
9 Rudy, Jeff E3/ Game of Throws 8 4 0.667 Cornell, Blaine G4/ Is It In, Again? 6 3 0.667
10  Krestalude, Andy E6/ Hump Day! 13 7  0.650 10 Port, Brian G2/ Make Darts Great Again 9 5 0.643
All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 Svede, Greg E4/ Shark Shooters 17.0 12 1417 1 Musil, Dylan G4/ Is It In, Again? 145 16 0.906
2 Baldwin, Randy E6/ Hump Day! 145 15 0.967 2 Keim, Roger G1/ Sofa Kings 9.0 12 0.750
3 Vance, Hugh E7/1s It In? 18.5 20 0.925 3 Kyle, Mike G2/ Make Darts Great Again 6.5 9 0.722
4 Krestalude, Andy E6/ Hump Day! 17.5 20 0.875 4 White, John G5/ Banging The Wire 13,5 19 0.711
5 Long, Robert E1/ Loaded Darts 65 8 0813 5 Finney, Dave G6/ Wayne Gretzky 14.0 20 0.700
6  Heath, John E5/ Treble Yell 13.5 17 0.794 6  Wilson, Jonathan G6/ Wayne Gretzky 13.0 19 0.684
7  Ellington, Dave E1/ Loaded Darts 9.0 12 0.750 7 Bowen, Andy G5/ Banging The Wire 125 19 0.658
Weimers, Drew E4/ Shark Shooters 9.0 12 0.750 8 Gaines, Bryan G6/ Wayne Gretzky 10.5 20 0.525
Gilyardi, Ernie E1/ Loaded Darts 6.0 8 0.750 9 (three tied) 0.500

10 Bither, Dana E4/ Shark Shooters 8.5 12 0.708
"F" Division "H'" Division

Singles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Suan, John F3/ Kings of the Board 8 0 1.000 1 Hartley, Bryan H6/ The Replacements 5 0 1.000
2 Jones, Dustin F7/ Dr.unks 7 1 0.875 2 McNamara, Ken H5/ We're Sexy & We Throw 7 1 0.875
Powell, Zach F1/ Red-eye Rangers 7 1 0875 3 Davis, P.J. H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 6 1 0.857

4 Blake, Rick F2/ Down to F! 4 1 0.800 4 Daniels, Slater H6/ The Replacements 4 1 0.800
5 (seven tied) 6 2 0.750 5 Kuppler, Bob H1/ Not Dead Ducks Yet 6 2 0.750
(one tied) 3 1 0.750 Tompkins, Charles H3/ Tips & Shafts 6 2 0.750
Wilson, Matthew H3/ Tips & Shafts 6 2 0.750

8 Thomas, Tony H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 5 2 0714

Turner, Kevin H2/ Coach Never Walks Alon¢ 5 2 0714

10  (three tied) 4 2 0.667
Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age Singles+Doubles Win Percentage W L %-age

1 Powell, Zach F1/ Red-eye Rangers 13 3 0813 1 McNamara, Ken H5/ We're Sexy & We Throw 14 2 0.875
2 Murdock, Nick F7/ Dr.unks 11 3 0.786 2 Davis, P.J. H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 10 2 0.833
3 Jones, Dustin F7/ Dr.unks 14 4 0.778 3 Boyer, Drew H6/ The Replacements 9 2 0.818
4 Raper, Jeromie F1/ Red-eye Rangers 12 4 0.750 4 Tompkins, Charles H3/ Tips & Shafts 13 3 0813
5 Kirkpatrick, Scott F1/ Red-eye Rangers 11 4 0.733 5 Wilson, Matthew H3/ Tips & Shafts 12 4  0.750
Suan, John F3/ Kings of the Board 11 4 0.733 Hamer, Andrew H2/ Coach Never Walks Alon¢ 9 3 0.750

7  Moulden, Jeremy F3/ Kings of the Board 7 3 0.700 Hartley, Bryan H6/ The Replacements 9 3 0.750
8 Powell, David F4/ The Happy Crew 11 5 0.688 8 Scott, Kevin H2/ Coach Never Walks Alonc 10 4 0.714
Powell, Mark F1/ Red-eye Rangers 11 5 0.688 9  Samaluck, Somchai H1/ Not Dead Ducks Yet 11 5 0.688

10 Russell, Jeff F3/ Kings of the Board 10 5 0.667 10 Turner, Kevin H2/ Coach Never Walks Alonc 10 5 0.667
All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave. All-Star Point Average ASP TGP Ave.

1 Gouge, Shane F7/ Dr.unks 19.5 17 1.147 1 Samaluck, Somchai H1/ Not Dead Ducks Yet 12.0 16 0.750
2 Ball, Pat F3/ Kings of the Board 11,5 14 0.821 Hartley, Bryan H6/ The Replacements 9.0 12 0.750
3 Powell, Zach F1/ Red-eye Rangers 10.5 16 0.656 3 Scott, Kevin H2/ Coach Never Walks Alon¢ 10.0 14 0.714
4 Russell, Jeff F3/ Kings of the Board 85 15 0.567 4 Clow, Brandon H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 7.0 10 0.700
5 Murdock, Nick F7/ Dr.unks 7.5 14 0.536 5 Thomas, Tony H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 9.5 14 0.679
6 Bowser, Brian F6/ Irish Ton 9.0 17 0.529 6 Davis, P.J. H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 7.0 12 0.583
7  Robertson, Chris F6/ Irish Ton 10.0 20 0.500 7 Hamer, Andrew H2/ Coach Never Walks Alon¢ 6.5 12 0.542
Kirkpatrick, Scott F1/ Red-eye Rangers 7.5 15 0.500 8 Converse, Laurence ~ H1/ Not Dead Ducks Yet 8.0 15 0.533
Knight, Romuald F3/ Kings of the Board 55 11 0.500 9 Gamble, Mark H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 5.5 12 0.458

10  Powell, Mark F1/ Red-eye Rangers 7.5 16 0.469 Palmer, Levi H4/ The Neighborhood Dart K 5.5 12 0.458
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Fall 2019 RDL Women's Singles Records, All-Star Point Averages (through week 5)

(Missing statistics: week 4, postponed match of C4 @ C6)

Singles Win Percentage

""A" Division

Blackwelder, Deb
Franklin, Samantha

A7/ Irrelevant Elements
A7/ Irrelevant Elements

"B"" Division

Whitley, Brenda
Gibson, Whitney
Preciado, Amanda
Phillips, Julie
Taylor, Tisha
Merritt, Kate
Stewart, Colleen

B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B6/ DD-214

B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B8/ Methodical 2.0

""C'" Division

Graves, Julie

*C6/ Bulls Up

D' Division
Blackwelder, Allyson D4/ We Don't Know!

Kubel, Nicole
Bathurst, Alyssa
Cotton, Barbara
Johnson, Jodi
Bailey, Becky
Bathurst, Morgan

D4/ We Don't Know!
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
D4/ We Don't Know!
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids

"E'" Division

Bass, Shannon
Hamilton, Dawn
Mitchell, Liz
DePuy, Becky
Caldwell, Taylor
Jeffcoat, Angela
Stacy, Michelle

E2/ Beat My Cork!
E2/ Beat My Cork!
E4/ Shark Shooters
E7/1s It In?

E2/ Beat My Cork!
E2/ Beat My Cork!
E4/ Shark Shooters

"F'" Division

Mathews, Olivia
Beebe, Jenny
Gouge, Susan
Perkins, Brytni
Brewer, Cherry
Willis, Angie
Fox, Jamie
Huffman, Inky

F5/ Death Throw
F4/ The Happy Crew
F7/ Dr.unks

F6/ Irish Ton

F7/ Dr.unks

F5/ Death Throw
F6/ Irish Ton

F4/ The Happy Crew

"G Division

Furdon, Jenny
Clement, Dawn
Wilberg, Chelsea
Gaines, Lauren
Williams, Kelsey
Wilson, Victoria
Wilson, Misty

G4/ Is It In, Again?
G6/ Wayne Gretzky
G4/ Is It In, Again?
G6/ Wayne Gretzky
G5/ Banging The Wire
G5/ Banging The Wire
G6/ Wayne Gretzky

""H" Division

Marshall, Shawn
Zarrelli, Karen
Hobgood, Lila
Bohanan, Heather
Coggins, Leigh
Smith, Lauren
Borgna, Denise
VonLienen, Dawn
Osier, Emmalee

H3/ Tips & Shafts

HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv
H7/ Darty B's

HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv
HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv
H7/ Darty B's

H3/ Tips & Shafts

HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv
H4/ The Neighborhood Dart
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0.000

0.700
0.625
0.625
0.300
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.375

0.400
0.375
0.333
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.571
0.500
0.500
0.333
0.250
0.250
0.200

0.444
0.375
0.333
0.333
0.200
0.200
0.000

0.500
0.333
0.333
0.200
0.167
0.000
0.000

1.000
0.500
0.500
0.400
0.250
0.250
0.000
0.000
0.000
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All-Star Point Average

""A" Division

Blackwelder, Deb
Franklin, Samantha

A7/ Irrelevant Elements
A7/ Irrelevant Elements

"B"" Division

Whitley, Brenda
Taylor, Tisha
Preciado, Amanda
Gibson, Whitney
Merritt, Kate
Stewart, Colleen
Phillips, Julie

B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B6/ DD-214

B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
B8/ Methodical 2.0

B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency

""C'" Division

Graves, Julie

*C6/ Bulls Up

""D'"" Division
Blackwelder, Allyson D4/ We Don't Know!

Bathurst, Alyssa
Kubel, Nicole
Johnson, Jodi
Bailey, Becky
Bathurst, Morgan
Cotton, Barbara

D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
D4/ We Don't Know!
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
D4/ We Don't Know!

"E'" Division

Stacy, Michelle
Mitchell, Liz
Bass, Shannon
Hamilton, Dawn
DePuy, Becky
Caldwell, Taylor
Jeffcoat, Angela

E4/ Shark Shooters
E4/ Shark Shooters
E2/ Beat My Cork!
E2/ Beat My Cork!
E7/1s It In?

E2/ Beat My Cork!
E2/ Beat My Cork!

"F'" Division

Gouge, Susan
Mathews, Olivia
Beebe, Jenny
Fox, Jamie
Perkins, Brytni
Willis, Angie
Brewer, Cherry
Huffman, Inky

F7/ Dr.unks

F5/ Death Throw
F4/ The Happy Crew
F6/ Irish Ton

F6/ Irish Ton

F5/ Death Throw
F7/ Dr.unks

F4/ The Happy Crew

"G Division

Williams, Kelsey
Wilson, Misty
Furdon, Jenny
Gaines, Lauren
Clement, Dawn
Wilson, Victoria
Wilberg, Chelsea

G5/ Banging The Wire
G6/ Wayne Gretzky
G4/ Is It In, Again?
G6/ Wayne Gretzky
G6/ Wayne Gretzky
G5/ Banging The Wire
G4/ Is It In, Again?

""H" Division

Osier, Emmalee
Smith, Lauren
Bohanan, Heather
Borgna, Denise
Marshall, Shawn
Hobgood, Lila
VonLienen, Dawn
Coggins, Leigh
Zarrelli, Karen

H4/ The Neighborhood Dart
H7/ Darty B's

HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv
H3/ Tips & Shafts

H3/ Tips & Shafts

H7/ Darty B's

HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv
HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv
HS5/ We're Sexy & We Throv

(Note: All players are included regardless of number of games played)

ASP

0.0
0.0

17.0
2.0
10.0
6.5
1.5
1.5
3.5

5.0

7.5
7.5
8.5
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0

5.0
5.5
6.0
5.5
2.0
2.5
2.0

2.0
4.5
2.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

2.0
2.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.0
0.0

1.5
1.5
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

19

16
14

17

17

13
14
17

14

11
13
15
15
12
16
16

oo}

—_—
w O

S O 0N

O N B WO o

—_
—_

Ave.

0.000

0.895
0.667
0.625
0.464
0.250
0.250
0.206

0.294

0.577
0.536
0.500
0.125
0.111
0.071
0.000

0.455
0.423
0.400
0.367
0.167
0.156
0.125

0.250
0.237
0.154
0.143
0.000
0.000
0.000

0.200
0.200
0.143
0.083
0.071
0.000
0.000

0.188
0.188
0.111
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000
0.000



12
13

15
16
17

19

22

24

27
28
29
30

32
33
34
35
36
37
38

40

42
43

48
49
50
51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59

Fall 2019 RDL Singles+Doubles, All-Star Point Aves. (by team) (through week 5)
(Missing statistics: week 4, postponed match of C4 @ C6)

Singles+Doubles Win Percentages

A1/ Unstable Elements

A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies
B1/ Atonsamongus

B2/ Darty Minds

C7/ Boom Baby

A4/ Lunatic Fringe

D6/ Why So Serious?

F3/ Kings of the Board

G1/ Sofa Kings

H2/ Coach Never Walks Alone
H6/ The Replacements

E6/ Hump Day!

*C6/ Bulls Up

F1/ Red-eye Rangers

A3/ North Raleigh Alliance
C1/ Flightless Boards

C5/ Show Me Your Tips

E1/ Loaded Darts

F7/ Dr.unks

E3/ Game of Throws

G4/ Is It In, Again?

B3/ Rif Raf

D3/ Projectile Dysfunction
E4/ Shark Shooters

H1/ Not Dead Ducks Yet
H3/ Tips & Shafts

D7/ Just The Tip

E5/ Treble Yell

D2/ Sharky's Machine

F4/ The Happy Crew

G2/ Make Darts Great Again
G5/ Banging The Wire

D5/ Big Bulls

G7/ Darty Sanchez

D4/ We Don't Know!

H4/ The Neighborhood Dart Knigt
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
D1/ Menace 2 Sobriety

F6/ Irish Ton

F2/ Down to F!

G3/ Coral Reefers

G6/ Wayne Gretzky

B5/ Shooter McGavin

B8/ Methodical 2.0

E7/1s It In?

C3/ Cheap Shots

H5/ We're Sexy & We Throw It
B7/ Consistently Inconsistent
F5/ Death Throw
B6/DD-214

A5/ Dead Beats

D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
E2/ Beat My Cork!

*C4/ Nine Lives

A8/ Things That Bounce

A6/ Dartistic Side of the Moon
C2/ One Armed Bandits

H7/ Darty B's

A7/ Irrelevant Elements

w
103
101
84
84
84
78
78
57
57
57
57
71
56
56
69
55
54
54
65
52
52
64
64
51
51
51
63
50
62
49
49
61
59
47
58
46
55
54
54
43
43
51
50
50
50
40
40
49
38
44
43
42
32
24
38
30
23
10
18

L
17
19
36
36
36
42
42
39
39
39
39
49
40
40
51
41
42
42
55
44
44
56
56
45
45
45
57
46
58
47
47
59
61
49
62
50
65
66
66
53
53
69
70
70
70
56
56
71
58
76
77
78
64
48
82
90
73
38
102

Y%-age
0.858
0.842
0.700
0.700
0.700
0.650
0.650
0.594
0.594
0.594
0.594
0.592
0.583
0.583
0.575
0.573
0.563
0.563
0.542
0.542
0.542
0.533
0.533
0.531
0.531
0.531
0.525
0.521
0.517
0.510
0.510
0.508
0.492
0.490
0.483
0.479
0.458
0.450
0.450
0.448
0.448
0.425
0.417
0.417
0.417
0.417
0.417
0.408
0.396
0.367
0.358
0.350
0.333
0.333
0.317
0.250
0.240
0.208
0.150

0NN bW~
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28
29
30
31
32

34
35
36

38
39
40

42
43

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

56
57
58
59
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All-Star Point Averages

A1/ Unstable Elements

A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies
A4/ Lunatic Fringe

A5/ Dead Beats

C7/ Boom Baby

B1/ Atonsamongus

A3/ North Raleigh Alliance
B2/ Darty Minds

A6/ Dartistic Side of the Moon
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency
D3/ Projectile Dysfunction
D6/ Why So Serious?

C5/ Show Me Your Tips

E4/ Shark Shooters

B7/ Consistently Inconsistent
A8/ Things That Bounce

E6/ Hump Day!

C1/ Flightless Boards

*C6/ Bulls Up

B3/ Rif Raf

E5/ Treble Yell

E1/ Loaded Darts

*C4/ Nine Lives

B6/ DD-214

F7/ Dr.unks

D4/ We Don't Know!

F3/ Kings of the Board

B5/ Shooter McGavin

D5/ Big Bulls

H4/ The Neighborhood Dart Knigt
D1/ Menace 2 Sobriety
E7/1s It In?

G5/ Banging The Wire

C2/ One Armed Bandits

G6/ Wayne Gretzky

C3/ Cheap Shots

H1/ Not Dead Ducks Yet
B8/ Methodical 2.0

A7/ Irrelevant Elements

E3/ Game of Throws

F1/ Red-eye Rangers

G1/ Sofa Kings

G2/ Make Darts Great Again
G4/ Is It In, Again?

D7/ Just The Tip

F6/ Irish Ton

F4/ The Happy Crew

H6/ The Replacements

D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids
E2/ Beat My Cork!

H2/ Coach Never Walks Alone
D2/ Sharky's Machine

H3/ Tips & Shafts

F2/ Down to F!

G7/ Darty Sanchez

G3/ Coral Reefers

F5/ Death Throw

H7/ Darty B's

H5/ We're Sexy & We Throw It

ASP
197.5
184.5
121.5
113.0
109.5
104.0
102.5
89.0
86.5
81.0
75.5
72.5
56.5
55.5
66.0
65.0
64.0
51.0
50.5
62.5
48.0
46.0
34.0
53.5
53.0
52.5
42.0
52.0
49.5
39.5
49.0
46.5
46.5
37.0
46.0
36.0
36.0
44.5
43.5
345
34.5
33.0
325
32.5
40.5
39.5
30.0
29.5
36.0
28.0
25.5
29.5
235
22.5
22.5
19.0
17.0
6.0
11.5

TGP
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
96
96
120
120
120
96
96
120
96
96
72
120
120
120
96
120
120
96
120
120
120
96
120
96
96
120
120
96
96
96
96
96
120
120
96
96
120
96
96
120
96
96
96
96
96
48
96

Ave.
1.646
1.538
1.013
0.942
0913
0.867
0.854
0.742
0.721
0.675
0.629
0.604
0.589
0.578
0.550
0.542
0.533
0.531
0.526
0.521
0.500
0.479
0.472
0.446
0.442
0.438
0.438
0.433
0.413
0.411
0.408
0.388
0.388
0.385
0.383
0.375
0.375
0.371
0.363
0.359
0.359
0.344
0.339
0.339
0.338
0.329
0.313
0.307
0.300
0.292
0.266
0.246
0.245
0.234
0.234
0.198
0.177
0.125
0.120
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A1/ Unstable Elements 23 70128 251 9] 08014 1]12 3[26 4] 0867 [103 17] 0858 ] 0 0/]197.5] 120 | 1.646
A 10 Kilts, Jason 0 01 0 1 0 1.000 1 010 0 1 0 1.000 2 0 1.000 [ O O 1.0 2 0.500 2
A 11 Brown, Tom 2 03 ofs5 o]1000|2 0|1 0|3 0] 1000 (|8 0] 1.000 |0 0f 105 8 1.313 3
A 12 Carroll, John 5 014 1 9 1 090 | 5 0] 4 1 9 1 0900 | 18 2 0900 [ O O 275 20 1.375 5
A 13 Jacobi, Paul 0 110 o]0 1fo0000|1 of0 of1 0] 1.000 |1 110500 of 00 2 0.000 2
A 14 Beeson, Robb 0 1 1 0 1 1 0500 | 2 O 1 1 3 1 0.750 4 2 0.667 [ 0 O 2.5 6 0.417 2
A 15 Massengill, Chad 2 24 ofl6 2107503 0|4 1|7 1087513 3] 0813 |0 0f 310 16 1.938 5
A 16  Phillips, Robbie 4 1 5 0 9 1 090 | 4 1]4 1 8 2 0.800 | 17 3 0.850 | O O 455 20 2.275 5
A 17 Phillips, Stevie 5 0|5 o010 01000 |5 of4 1[9 1]090]|19 1/[0950]0 0] 405 20 | 2.025 5
A 18 Smith, Allen 1 1 0 1 1 2 0.333 2 02 O 4 0 1.000 5 2 0714 | 0 0 8.5 7 1.214 2
A 19 Tan, Wil 4 1[5 of9 1]090]|3 1|14 1|7 21077816 3] 08420 0] 305 19 1.605 5
A2/ The Neighborhood Bullies 22 8125 5147 131 0783 |13 2|14 1[27 3 0.900 [101 19| 0842 | 0 0| 184.5] 120 1.538
A 20 Cusher, Dean 1 of[2 o3 of1000]3 1[{3 ofe6 1] 0879 1[090]0 0130 10 1.300 4
A 21  Elder, Craig 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 1 0110 1 1 1 0.500 1 3 0250 | 0 O 3.5 4 0.875 1
A 22 Foushee, Kevin 3 213 o)l6 207503 1|3 1|6 2]0750]|12 4[075]|0 0] 175 16 1.094 5
A 23 Gibson, Pat 5 014 1 9 1 090 | S OS5 o100 O 1.000 | 19 1 0950 | O O 445 20 2.225 5
A 24 Johnson, Michael 3 213 1|16 3[0667|4 04 of8 0] 100014 3| 0840 0] 240 17 1.412 5
A 25 Spellman, Alex 4 014 0 8 0 1.000 [ 4 0] 4 O 8 0 1.000 [ 16 0 1.000 [ O O 32.0 16 2.000 4
A 26 Stewart, Pete 1 214 o5 207141 1|3 of4 1]080|9 3[0750]0 0| 80 12 0.667 5
A 27 Stewart, P.J. 4 013 1 7 1 087514 0|4 O 8 0 1.000 | 15 1 0938 | O O 20.0 16 1.250 4
A 28 Naylor, Dan 1 1|12 0] 3 10750 |1 1]2 of3 110750 6 20750 0] 195 8 2.438 2
A 29 Stankevich, Scott 0O 0|0 1 0 1 0000 ] 0 O0O]O0O O 0 0 - 0 1 0.000 | 0 0 2.5 1 2.500 1
A3/ North Raleigh Alliance 17 13]16 14133 27] 0550 |8 7]10 5]18 12| 0600 [ 69 51] 0575 [0 0]1025] 120 | 0.854
A 30 Huffman, David 3 112 2 5 3 0625 | 2 2| 3 1 5 3 0.625 | 10 6 0.625 | 0 O 13.0 16 0.813 4
A 31 Kerr, Jim 3 1|1 3|4 4(050]|2 3[2 3[4 6]0400]| 8 10| 0444 |0 0] 13.0 18 0.722 5
A 32 Krasnow, Dave 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 | 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 3 0250 [0 O 1.0 4 0.250 1
A 33 Lange, Cody 3 213 216 406003 2[4 17 3]070]|13 706570 0| 85 20 0.425 5
A 34  Seward, Mike 4 1 3 2 7 3 0700 | 4 1 5 0 9 1 0900 [ 16 4 0.800 [ O 0] 305 20 1.525 5
A 35 Tanner, Dave 1 10 2|1 3fo02s0|0 1|1 1|1 2]0333]|2 502810 0] 10 7 0.143 3
A 36 Wilcenski, Steve 2 3|15 0 7 3 0700 | 3 2|2 2 5 4 0.556 | 12 7 0632 | O O 19.0 19 1.000 5
A 37 Work, Joe 1 3|12 213 503752 22 2[4 4]050)| 7 90438 |0 0] 165 16 1.031 4
A4/ Lunatic Fringe 21 9 [19 11140 20| 0667 [11 4|8 7|19 11 ] 0633 [ 78 42| 0650 | 0 0] 121.5] 120 1.013
A 40 Eason, Joel 1 210 2|1 4fo020 |3 1[{2 1[5 210746 610500 of 75 12 0.625 4
A 41 Mitchell, Sid 4 1 5 0 9 1 0900 | 4 1 3 2 7 3 0.700 | 16 4 0.800 | O O 21.0 20 1.050 5
A 42 Mozzetti, Tim "Tex" 4 1|2 3|6 4]0600|4 1|4 1|8 2]080/ 14 6] 0700 0f235] 20 1.175 5
A 43 Lane, Tim 1 010 1 1 1 0500 L O OO0 O 0 0 - 1 1 0.500 | 0 O 0.0 2 0.000 1
A 44 Gelberg, Dave 3 1|14 o7 1fo085]|3 1|1 3[4 4]050 |11 506880 0] 230 16 1.438 4
A 45 Bakowski, Adam 2 01 2 3 2 0.600 | 2 112 2 4 3 0.571 7 5 0583 [ 0 0] 10.0 12 0.833 4
A 46 Zawrotniak, Joe 2 3|2 3[4 6]0400 |2 2|3 1|5 3106259 9] 0500 /|0 0f 145 18 0.806 5
A 47 Terry, Bob 4 1 5 0 9 1 0900 | 4 1 1 2 5 3 0625 | 14 4 0778 | 0 0| 20.5 18 1.139 5
A 48 Hamilton, Billy 0 0J]0 0] 0 O 0 0J]0 20 2[0000|0 21]0000 [0 0f 15 2 0.750 2
A5/ Dead Beats 10 2013 17123 37| 0383 | 4 116 9|10 20| 0333 [43 77| 0358 |0 0] 113.0] 120 0.942
A 50 Parker, Charles 2 21 213 404291 1|2 23 3]050(6 7] 04620 0 80 13 0.615 5
A 51 Lloyd, Billy 1 1 2 1 3 2 0.600 1 210 2 1 4 0.200 4 6 0400 | O O 155 10 1.550 3
A 52 Reygers, Jeff 0 3|12 o2 3(o0400|1 3[0 21 5]0167| 3 8 [0273]0 0] 80 11 0.727 4
A 53 Fischlein, Kris 1 411 1 2 5 0286 | O 3|2 2 2 5 0.286 4 10 028 | 0 0 1.5 14 0.107 5
A 54  Keller, Tony 0 3|11 2|1 5f(o0167 |1 31 3[2 6]0250]| 3 11|0214]0 0] 85 14 0.607 4
A 55 Wilcox, Randy 0 411 3 1 7 0.125 1 211 1 2 3 0.400 3 10 [ 0231 | 0 O] 13.5 13 1.038 4
A 56 Jones, Grey 2 3|2 3|4 6]0400 |1 4|2 3|3 710307 13]035]0 0f280] 20 1.400 5
A 57  Gaulthier, Kyle 3 013 1 6 1 0857 |2 2|2 2 4 4 0.500 | 10 5 0.667 | 0 0| 225 15 1.500 4
A 58 Anderson, Ryan 1 0l0 4|1 4020 |0 2|2 1|2 3]0400]| 3 7] 0300]0 0| 75 10 0.750 3
A6/ Dartistic Side of the Moon 9 21| 5 25|14 46| 0.233 5 1003 121 8 22] 0267 [ 30 90| 0250 | 0 O] 86.5 120 0.721
A 60 Denton, Fon 0 6/l0 5] 0 11foo00 |1 42 3[3 7]0300] 3 1801430 0] 25 21 0.119 5
A 61 Bennett, Will 2 312 3 4 6 0400 [ 2 3 1 4 3 7 0.300 7 13 0350 | 0 0] 25.0 20 1.250 5
A 62 Healy, Simon 1 o0 1]1 10501 o]0 1]1 110502 2[050]|0 0| 25 4 0.625 1
A 63 Beaudoin, Paul 0 410 4 0 8 0.000 1 310 4 1 7 0.125 1 15 0063 | 0 0 6.0 16 0.375 4
A 64 Merkle, Patrick 2 3|2 3|4 6]0400 |2 3|1 4|3 710307 13]035 0 0f2.0] 20 1.000 5
A 65 Joyal, Paul 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 | 0 1 0 1 0 2 0.000 1 3 0250 | 0 O 3.0 4 0.750 1
A 66 Crites, Randy 1 310 4|1 701251 3|1 3[2 602503 13| 0188 |0 o0 75 16 0.469 4
A 67 Minty, Ross 3 1 0 5 3 6 0333 | 2 3 1 4 3 7 0.300 6 13 0316 | 0 0] 20.0 19 1.053 5
A7/ Irrelevant Elements 7 23] 5 25]12 48| 0200 [ 2 13[ 1 14| 3 27] 0.100 | 18 102] 0.150 [ 0 0] 43.5 [ 120 | 0.363
A 70 Ridgway, Matt 2 312 3 4 6 0.400 1 410 4 1 8 0.111 5 14 0263 |0 O 8.5 19 0.447 5
A 71 Limerick, Jeremy 2 3|1 43 710302 2|0 3|2 5]028 |5 120240 0f 105 17 0.618 5
A 72 Blackwelder, Deb 0o 3]0 2 0 5 0000 | O 4]0 4 0 8 0.000 0 13 [ 0.000 | 0 0 0.0 13 0.000 4
A 73 Balint, Joey 0 411 1)1 5(0167|0 21 4|1 6] 0143 2 11| 0154 |0 0] 35 13 0.269 5
A 74  Gardner, Kenn 0 1 1 3 1 4 0.200 1 210 1 1 3 0.250 2 7 0222 [0 O 5.5 9 0.611 4
A 75 O'Neal, Chris 2 3(0 5|2 8|020]0 4]0 4|0 800002 16| 0111 |0 0| 65 18 0.361 5
A 76 Fournier, Jeff 0o 210 2 0 4 0000 | O 3]0 3 0 6 0.000 0 10 [ 0.000 | 0 0 3.0 10 0.300 3
A 77 Owen, Hal 0 310 3]0 6 f0000|0 3[1 41 7]0125]| 1 1300710 0] 00 14 0.000 5
A 78 Munroe, Joe 1 1 0 2 1 3 0250 | 0 2|0 1 0 3 0.000 1 6 0143 [0 O 6.0 7 0.857 2
A 79  Franklin, Samantha 0 0J0 0] 0 O 0 0J]0 0] 0 O 0 0 0 0] 00 0 0
A8/ Things That Bounce 11 199 21]20 40| 0.333 3 1216 9 9 21| 0300 | 38 82| 0317 | 0 0] 65.0 120 0.542
A 80 McCartney, Joe 0 3/0 3]0 6 fo0000|1 21 3[2 57]0286] 2 11| 0154 |0 0] 11.0 13 0.846 4
A 81 Litzsinger, Mike 1 211 2 2 4 0.333 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 5 7 0417 | 0 0 9.5 12 0.792 4
A 82 Snyder, Mike 2 2f(0 3|2 5|02 |2 3|1 3|3 60335 11]0313|]0 0 85 16 0.531 5
A 83 Vieth, Matt 0 0|1 1 1 1 0500 | 0 2|1 1 1 3 0.250 2 4 0333 |0 O 1.0 6 0.167 2
A 84 Tager, John 2 31 3|13 6]0333]0 4|1 3|1 701254 1302350 0f 75 17 0.441 5
A 85 Gallagher, Jim 1 312 3 3 6 0.333 0 412 2 2 6 0.250 5 12 0294 | 0 0] 10.0 17 0.588 5
A 86 Winters, Tom "Tiny" 2 22 3|4 5|0444 |2 3|2 1|4 410508 9] 0471 |0 O0f 100 17 0.588 5
A 87  Sheer, Andy 0 2|1 0 1 2 0.333 0o 2|0 1 0 3 0.000 1 5 0.167 [ 0 O 3.0 6 0.500 2
A 88  Jackson, Barry 0 1|11 o0]1 10500 1|1 of1 110502 2[050]|0 0] 30 4 0.750 1
A 89 Snyder, Gary 3 1 0 3 3 4 0429 | 0 1 1 3 1 4 0.200 4 8 0333 10 O 1.5 12 0.125 5




k= 2 2 = A4 B | E
Sl |, |, |2 |2 |Eslz =<4,
3 3 8|3 B 38 5 5|2 5 5| & et |8 B8l 5| B2l
b sl Olop < laf|la old Al | Aaf |6 & | & Eeldal O << |5&
B1/ Atonsamongus 20 1020 10] 40 20| 0667 | 9 6 |13 2 |22 8 | 0733 | 84 36| 0.700 | 06 | 1040 | 120 | 0.867
B 10 Bunn, Tim 2 2|3 2|5 4055 |2 2[4 1|6 3] 0667 |11 7|06l |0 1|135] 18 | 0750 | 5
B 11 Persson, Kenny 3 104 o7 1|o85|4 o4 o8 0] 1000 |15 10938 |0 0f235] 16 | 1469 | 4
B 12 Little, Clint 2 1|2 2|4 3fosm |1 2|3 1|4 3]0571 |8 6057 |0 1|135] 14 | 0964 | 4
B 13 Coe, Jason 2 3|1 2|3 s|o3i5|3 2|2 2|5 4]o0ss6|8 9|oamm o 1| 95| 17 |055 ]| 5
B 14 Massengill, Randy 3 13 2|6 3 0667 |4 1|4 0|8 1]089 |14 407780 1[150] 18 | 083 ]| 5
B 15 Scott, Lee 5 02 2|7 2 oms|1 3|4 o5 3|o0625 |12 5076 |0 1[140]| 17 | 0824 | 5
B 16 Gibbs, Keith 3 2[5 of[8 2 0803 2|5 o8 2[080[16 4] 080/ 0 1[150] 20| 0750] 5
B2/ Darty Minds 161424 640 20| 0667 |15 0| 7 8|22 8] 0733 |84 36| 0700 | 6_0 [ 89.0 | 120 | 0.742
B 20 Foushee, Eugene I 1|5 0|6 1]087|5 0|2 27 2]0778[13 3 |0813 |1 0] 175]| 16 | 1.09 | 5
B2l Reitano, Sal 2 1|1 2|3 3fos0 |3 of1 3[4 3|os7mm|7 6|01 o o5 | 13|01 4
B 22  Maccini, Billy o olo oflo of -~ o oflo olo of — [0 of -~ |o ofo0]| o 0
B 23 Jobe, C.J. 1 2|5 o6 2fo070|s ofl1 26 2]0750 12 40750 |1 0|155]| 16 | 0969 | 5
B 24 Hudson, Dallas > 3|4 1|6 4 0600|535 0|3 2|8 2]080 |14 6070 |1 of145]| 20 | 0725 ]| 5
B 25 Martin, Pat 3 1|0 of3 1fomsoflo o2 2|2 2 0505 3|o0625|0 of 10| 8 |o0125]| 4
B 26 Bottomley, Kevin 2 3|4 1|6 4 o600|5 0|2 2|7 2]078[13 6068 |1 0f 95| 19| 050 | 5
B 27 Wright, Tyler 121 1|2 3 o402 ofl1 13 1]o0750|5 4f0s556|0 0o 65]| 9 |0722] 3
B 28 Dickenson, Jocl 4 114 1|8 2 080[s5s ofl2 27 207815 4 o071 o0[150] 19 | 078 | 5
B3/ Rif Raf 16_14[14 16]30 30| 0500 | 8 7|9 6|17 13] 0567 | 64 56| 0533 | 60| 625 | 120 | 0521
B30 Gaertner, Brian 0 5]0 1]0 600001 1|1 3|2 4]033|2 10]0167|1 0| 25| 12 | 0208 5
B 31 St Clair, Matt 3 3|1 2|4 5 o444 |1 3|3 2|4 5|o0444 |8 10| 0444 |1 0f 60 | 18 | 0333 | 5
B32 Jur, Jess 2 of1 3|3 3|00 |3 1|2 2|5 3]065[8 6057 |1 0f100]| 14 |0714]| 4
B33  Horger, Dennis 1 2|1 3|2 s|lo2se|2 3[4 1|6 4]o0600|8 9|04 |1 0] 95| 17 |055 | 5
B34 Martin, David 3 1|4 o7 1|oss|1 2|3 1|4 3]o057m |11 407330 of 85| 15| 057 | 4
B35 Bradford, David o 2|1 1|1 3 o20|1 1]o 1|1 2]033[2 5|02 |1 0of35]| 7 |o050] 3
B 36 Bracco, Michacl 2 0|3 1|5 1|o83 |2 2|2 2|4 4]050 |9 5|0643|0 0f135]| 14 | 0964 | 4
B 37 Diamond, Paddy 1 o|1 2|2 2fo0s0 |1 ofl1 of2 o] 1000]|4 2|0667 |0 0| 10| 6 |o0167]| 3
B 38  Byrne, Mait 4 112 3|6 4fo60 |4 12 ofle6 1]o087]12 5 o761 o] 80] 17 |0471] 5
B4/ Kiss Our Inconsistency 15 15[ 18 12[33 27| 0550 | 7 8| 4 11| 1119 ] 0367 | 55 65| 0458 | 0_0 | 81.0 | 120 | 0.675
B 40 Phillips, Julic 0 5|3 2|3 703001 1|2 3|3 4] 0496 11]|0353]|0 0| 35| 17 | 0206 | 5
B 41 Ellis, EJ. 1 1|2 1|3 2fo60 |1 1|2 23 3]050]|6 5|0545 [0 0| 65| 11 |051]| 5
B 42 Klann, Eric 1 2|3 2|4 4fo0s50 |3 2|1 4|4 6]o0400]| 8 10| 0444 [0 0] 220]| 18 |1222] 5
B 43 Taylor, Tisha o 1]o ofo 1foo0|0o 1]o 1|0 2]0000 |0 3 0000 |0 of20] 3 |o0667]| 1
B 44  Merritt, Kate o 1]o 2|0 3 000 |0 oo 3]0 3]0000 o0 6]000]|0 of15] 6 |0250] 3
B 45 Gibson, Whitney 3 1|2 2|5 3 oes |1 3|2 o3 3]050([8 605710 0f 65| 14| 0464/ 5
B 46 Bowman, Merrill 4 1|2 o6 1|o087|2 3|0 4|2 7|02 |8 8|05 0 of125]| 16 |0781 | 5
B 47 Jones, Jim 2 1|1 1|3 2 o060 |2 2|1 1|3 3]050]|6 5|o0s45 |0 0| 30| 11 [0273] 5
B 48  Watson, Jeff, Jr. 1 o|1 1|2 1foe7 |1 1o of1 1]o050]|3 2[060 0 0|65 5 |130] 2
B 49 Whitley, Brenda 3 204 1|7 3]o70]|3 2]0 4]3 6]033[10 9]o056]0 of170] 19 |0895] s
B5/ Shooter McGavin 13 17] 9 2122 38| 0367 | 7 8|7 8|14 16| 0467 | 50 70| 0417 | 0_ 6| 52.0 | 120 | 0.433
B 50 Sautter, Scott 2 2|4 1|6 30667 |2 3|3 2|5 5050 |11 80590 1] 90] 190474 5
B 51 Sautter, Don 3 1|0 43 50351 2|3 1|4 3]|0571 |7 8| 0467 |0 1| 70 | 15 | 0467 | 4
B 52 Knott, Ronnie 3 2|1 4|4 6 0400 |2 2|1 4|3 6]033[7 12/038|0 1[110] 19 |0579] s
B 53  Knott, Ryan 2 3|1 2|3 s5|o0375|2 3|2 3|4 6|0400 |7 101|038 |0 1|40 | 18 |02 5
B 54  Schon, Chris 0 3/0 4|0 7 00002 3|3 2|5 5]050(5 12/024]0 1|40 | 17 |0235]| 5
B 55 Howard, Brian 2 3|2 3|4 6 0400 |4 1|2 3|6 4]0600 (|10 10| 050 |0 1[145] 20 | 0725 | 5
B 56 Demler, John 1 3] 3] 2 6fo2s0f1 2o 1|1 3]o0250]3 9fo0250 0 o] 25] 12 |0208] 4
B6/ DD-214 111911 _19] 22 38| 0367 | 4 11| 7 8| 11 19] 0367 | 44 76 | 0367 | 0_ 0 | 53.5 | 120 | 0.446
B 60 Hunsberger, Jim 0 5|1 5|1 10[0091 |1 5|3 2|4 7]0364|5 17]027]0 0| 65| 22 | 0295 | 5
B 61  Guenther, George 1 2|0 3|1 s|otw7|o 20 20 4]o0000| 1 90100 0|55/ 10055 ]| 3
B 62 Gabry, Greg 1 2|0 3|1 sfoter |1 2|1 2|2 4]033|3 9 o200 of 50| 12 |047]| 3
B 63 Brody, Kevin 2 2|1 2|3 4 o049 |1 3|3 o4 3]o0571 7 7]|050]0 of35]| 14 |0250] 3
B 64 Thomas, Joc 2 2|2 2|4 4fos0 |2 2|3 2|5 405569 8[0520|0 o 65| 17 [|0382] 4
B 65 Preciado, Amanda"Stitchd 2 2|3 1|5 3 |oes |1 3|2 2|3 5]0375[8 8050 |0 of100]| 16 | 0625 | 4
B 66 Beaird, Tommy 121 2|2 4fo033|1 20 3|1 s5]o167|3 9|o0250|0 0| 65| 12 |o0542]| 3
B 67 Goss, Matt o olo oflo of -~ o oflo olo of —~ [0 of -~ |o ofo0]| o 0
B 68 Long, Stephen 2 203 1|5 3foes |1 32 33 6]0333]8 9 o410 o]100] 17 |0588] 4
B7/ Consistently Inconsistent 16 1411 _19] 27 33| 0450 | 6 9|5 10| I1_19] 0367 | 49 71| 0408 | 00| 66.0 | 120 | 0.550
B 70 Bass, Joc 2 1|2 2|4 3057 |2 3|1 33 60337 90480 0] 60 16 | 0375 ] 5
B 71  Grubb, Ed 2 201 3|3 s|o3s|1 3|1 1|2 4]033[5 903570 of 85| 14 |0607]| 4
B 72 McNamara, Tim 3 13 2|6 3 o667 |3 2|2 2|5 40556 |11 7| o061 |0 of180]| 18 | 1.000 | 5
B 73  Schmaus, Darren 3 2[0 43 60331 4|2 3|3 7]030(f6 13|/036]|0 0f 50| 19 |0203] 5
B 74 Ehrmann, Rob 1 2|0 2|1 4fo20 |1 1|1 22 3]o040 |3 7[030([0 0| s50]| 10 |o050]| 3
B 75 Munsell, Jonathan 0 3[0o 1[0 4 o000 |0 1|1 1|1 2]033[1 6|0143]|0 of25] 7 |037]| 3
B 76 Martin, Chris 1 1|0 o1 1]os00f0o oflo 1o 1]o0000| 1 2[033[0 o o0o]| 3 |o0000]| 2
B 77 leffcoat, Doug 2 02 o4 o 1000 |1 1]o 1|1 2]033[5 2|074|0 of 45| 7 |o0643]| 2
B 78 Kline, John o 1|1 31 4 o201 1|0 4|1 s|ot7|2 90180 of 65| 11 |05 s
B 79 Danias, Tony > 1|2 2[4 3]osmi]2 2]2 2|4 4fo050[8 7]053]0 of100] 15 ]0667] 5
B8/ Methodical 2.0 13 1713 17] 26 34| 0433 | 4 11| 8 7|12 18] 0400 | 50 70| 0417 | 0_ 0| 445 | 120 | 0371
B 80 Stephenson, Scott 2 3|1 2|3 5037551 1|3 2|4 3] 0571 |7 804670 0| 55| 15 | 0367 | 5
B 81 Citrak, Sheldon 131 3|2 6fo2s0f1 3|2 13 40420 |5 10[033[0 o 65| 15 |0433| 4
B 82 Wilson, Chris 3 0[3 2|6 2 00|00 5|2 2|2 7]022(8 90470 0f 75| 17 | 0441 | 5
B 83 Venable, Mike 3 202 1|5 3 oes |1 2|4 1|5 3]0625[10 606250 0f35]| 16 |0219] 5
B84 Stewart, Colleen 0o 2[0 1|0 3foo0o|0o 2|1 o1 2]033[1 5|o0167|0 of 15| 6 | 0250 | 2
B85 Collins, Craig 0 22 3|2 5 o028 |2 3|2 2|4 5|04 |6 10|0375]|0 0of105]| 16 | 0656 | 5
B 86 Stallings, Joc 1 1|1 4|2 s|os|o 4lo 20 6]o0000|2 11f0154 |0 of 10| 13 |0077]| 5
B 87 Wilson, John 1 1|2 o3 1fomof2 oflo 22 2]050]|5 3[0625 |0 o 75| 8 |098]| 2
B 88 Neill, Greg 2 3|1 1|3 4 o491 2]2 2|3 4]049|6 8|04 |0 of 10] 14 |o0071] s
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(Missing statistics: week 4, postponed match of C4 @ C6)
C1/ Flightless Boards 13 1112 12|25 23| 0.521 7 518 4115 9 0.625 [ 55 41 ] 0573 |0 0] 51.0 96
C 10 Holland, Steve 3 112 2 5 3 0.625 1 312 1 3 4 0.429 8 7 0533 |0 Of 45 15 4
C 11  Sellers, Mark 1 211 2 2 4 0333 [0 3|2 1 2 4 0.333 4 8 0333 [0 O 6.0 12 3
C 12 Murdaugh, John 2 212 2 4 4 0500 (3 13 2 6 3 0.667 [ 10 7 0.588 [ 0 O 10.0 17 4
C 13 Hall, Mike 3 113 1 6 2 0.750 | 3 113 1 6 2 0.750 | 12 4 0750 [ 0O 0] 145 16 4
C 14 Wells, John 3 112 2 5 3 0625 [ 4 0] 3 1 7 1 0875 [ 12 4 0.750 [0 O 9.0 16 4
C 15 Crumpler, Greg 1 412 1 3 5 0.375 1 2(2 2 3 4 0.429 6 9 0400 [0 O 45 15 4
C 16 Ridenour, Ron 0 0|0 2 0 2 0000 [ 2 O] 1 O 3 0 1.000 3 2 0.600 | 0O O 25 5 2
C2/ One Armed Bandits 10 1415 19[ 15 33| 0313 1 11{3 9 4 20 0167 | 23 73] 0240 [0 0] 37.0 96
C 20 Kiser, Lyman 0o 210 2 0 4 0000 | 0 2|1 1 1 3 0.250 1 7 0.125 | 0 O 25 8 2
C 21 Richardson, Shane 3012 1 5 1 0833 |0 3 1 2 1 5 0.167 6 6 0.500 [0 O 3.0 12 3
C 22 White, Jim 1 3 1 3 2 6 0250 (0 4] 1 3 1 7 0.125 3 131 0188 | 0 O 5.5 16 4
C 23 Hughes, Lord 2 010 2 2 2 0500 (O 2]0 1 0 3 0.000 2 5 0286 [0 O 4.0 7 2
C 24 Hansen, Josh 0o 411 2 1 6 0.143 1 310 3 1 6 0.143 2 12 0143 |0 0| 45 14 4
C 25 Lewis, Dave 0o 210 2 0 4 0000 O 1 ]0 3 0 4 0.000 0 8 0.000 (O O 1.0 8 3
C 26 Murphy, Phil 2 1 1 2 3 3 0500 [ O 3 ]2 1 2 4 0.333 5 7 0417 [0 O 5.5 12 3
C 27 Trefzger, Ken 2 210 4 2 6 0250 [0 4] 1 3 1 7 0.125 3 131 0188 | 0 O 9.5 16 4
C 28 McNair, Mike 0 0|0 1 0 1 0.000 1 010 1 1 1 0.500 1 2 0333 [0 O 1.5 3 1
C3/ Cheap Shots 10 14(10 14[20 28| 0417 |5 7115 7 [10 14] 0417 [ 40 56| 0417 |0 0] 36.0 96
C 30 Buckman, Dave 0o 2|1 3 1 5 0.167 1 211 1 2 3 0.400 3 8 0273 | 0 O 40 11 4
C 31 Burney, Gary 0 4]0 2 0 6 0.000 | 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 1 8 0.111 [0 O 1.5 9 4
C 32 Hindle, Mikey 1 112 0 3 1 0.750 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 5 3 0625 [0 O 7.0 8 2
C 33 Hall, Josh 4 0] 3 1 7 1 0875 | 3 112 2 5 3 0625 | 12 4 0750 | 0 O 125 16 4
C 34 Witz Steve 2 2|1 1 3 3 0500 | 3 1 1 3 4 4 0.500 7 7 0.500 [0 O 3.0 14 4
C 35 James, Bob 3011 2 4 2 0667 (2 0] 1 2 3 2 0.600 7 4 0636 [0 O 45 11 3
C 36 Murdock, Jim 0o 3 1 2 1 5 0167 [ O 4] 1 2 1 6 0.143 2 111 0154 10 0 0.0 13 4
C 37 Bemis, Matt 0 2|1 3 1 5 0167 [ 0 4 ]2 2 2 6 0.250 3 11] 0214 [0 O 3.5 14 4
*]C4/ Nine Lives 6 1216 12|12 24] 0333 |3 6] 3 6 6 12 [ 0333 | 24 48] 0333 | 0 0] 340 72
*l C 40 Romanchek, David 1 3 1 1 2 4 0333 (2 1]2 2| 4 3 0.571 6 7 0462 [0 O 6.5 13 3
*l C41 Smith, Butch 0 211 1 1 3 0250 0 2]0 2 0 4 0.000 1 7 0125 [0 O 3.5 8 2
¥l C 42 Copple, Matthew 2 112 2 4 3 0.571 1 1 1 2 2 3 0.400 6 6 0500 [0 O 8.0 12 3
*| C 43 Mays, John 1 110 3 1 4 0.200 1 312 1 3 4 0.429 4 8 0333 |0 Of 45 12 3
*| C 44 Marsden, James 2 210 3 2 5 0286 [ O 3]0 3 0 6 0.000 2 11] 0154 (0 0 4.0 13 3
*l C 45 Gibson, Jack 0 011 1 1 1 0.500 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 3 3 0.500 [0 O 3.5 6 2
*l C 46 Keever, David 0 210 1 0 3 0000 O T1]0 O 0 1 0.000 0 4 0.000 (O O 0.0 4 2
* C 47 Porcelli, Robb 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 010 1 1 1 0.500 2 2 0.500 | 0 0| 4.0 4 1
C5/ Show Me Your Tips 13 1115 928 20| 0583 |9 314 8[13 11] 0542 [ 54 42| 0563 |0 0] 56.5 96
C 50 Powell, Lee 2 112 1 4 2 0.667 1 210 2 1 4 0.200 5 6 0455 [0 O 15.0 11 3
C 51 Bialaszewski, Rich 3011 1 4 1 0.800 I 21 1 2 3 0.400 6 4 0.600 [ 0O O 3.5 10 3
C 52 Bushman, Brad 4 014 0 8 0 1.000 [ 4 0] 2 2 6 2 0.750 [ 14 2 0.875 | 0 0 105 16 4
C 53 Raquet, Mike 0 210 1 0 3 0000 | 2 O 1 1 3 1 0.750 3 4 0429 (0 O 2.0 7 2
C 54 Haithcock, Lee 2 114 0 6 1 087 2 112 21| 4 3 0.571 10 4 0714 | 0 O 45 14 4
C 55 Blake, Terry 0o 3 1 3 1 6 0.143 | 3 1{0 4 3 5 0.375 4 11] 0267 [0 O 1.5 15 4
C 56 Rigert, Joe, Sr. 1 313 1 4 4 0500 (4 O] 1 3 5 3 0.625 9 7 0563 [ 0 O 17.0 16 4
C 57 Mitchell, Austin 1 110 2 1 3 0.250 1 0f1 1 2 1 0.667 3 4 0429 [0 O 2.5 7 2
*]C6/ Bulls Up 9 I15]15 9124 24] 050 |6 6]10 2|16 8 0.667 [ 56 40 [ 0583 | 0 0| 50.5 96
*l C 60 Butterworth, Dan 0 412 2 2 6 0.250 1 44 0 5 4 0.556 7 10] 0412 (0 O 3.0 17 4
*l C 61 Butterworth, Jim 0 513 2 3 7 0300 [ 4 0] 3 1 7 1 0.875 [ 10 8 0.556 [ 0 0| 17.0 18 4
*l C 62 Frederick, Karl 3 113 1 6 2 0750 | 2 2| 3 1 5 3 0.625 | 11 5 0.688 [0 0] 105 16 4
*l C 63 O'Toole, Mike 3 114 0 7 1 0875 [ 3 114 0 7 1 0875 [ 14 2 0875 [0 O 9.0 16 4
¥l C 64 Graves, Julie 1 312 2 3 5 0.375 1 313 2| 4 5 0.444 7 10] 0412 (0 O 5.0 17 4
*l C 65 Arnold, Jimmy 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 --- 0 0 - (U] 0.0 0 0
*l C 66 Robertson, Phil 0 0]0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 0
*l C 67 Howsare, Patrick 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 213 0| 4 2 0.667 7 5 0583 [0 O 6.0 12 3
C7/ Boom Baby 23 7 (21 9(44 161 0733 |11 419 6/[20 10] 0.667 | 84 36 0700 | 0 0] 109.5| 120
C 70  Zelinack, Jason 2 0112 1 4 1 0800 [ 5 0] 2 2 7 2 0.778 | 11 3 0.786 [ 0 0| 24.0 14 5
C 71 Gaglione, Joey 3 214 1 7 3 0700 [ 4 114 1 8 2 0.800 [ 15 5 0.750 [ 0O O 15.0 20 5
C 72 Peele, Jim 5 04 1 9 1 090 (5 0]3 2 8 2 0.800 [ 17 3 0.850 [ O O 215 20 5
C 73 Jeffreys, Lee 4 1|15 0 9 1 0900 (4 113 2 7 3 0.700 | 16 4 0.800 [ O O 21.0 20 5
C 74  Turner, Michael 5 013 2 8 2 0.800 1 313 2| 4 5 0444 | 12 7 0632 [ 0O O 145 19 5
C 75 Crowe, Jason 1 211 1 2 3 0.400 1 1 I 0 2 1 0.667 4 4 0500 [0 O 7.0 8 3
C 76 Frederickson, David"Butt{ 3 2 | 2 3 5 5 0500 [ 2 2]2 3 4 5 0.444 9 10| 0474 | 0 O 6.5 19 5
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D1/ Menace 2 Sobriety 14 16|14 16| 28 32 5 108 7113 17 54 66 6 12] 49.0 | 120 | 0.408
D 10 Johnson, Dave 3 23 2|6 4 0 413 1 3 5 9 9 1 2| 50 18 0.278 5
D 11  Bouchard, Keith 0 41 2 1 6 1 112 213 3 4 9 0 2 1.0 13 0.077 4
D 12 White, J.J. 5 04 1 9 1 2 313 215 5 14 6 1 2| 200 20 1.000 5
D 13 McCartney, Eric 1 112 3|3 4 3 2|1 3| 4 5 7 9 1 1| 40 16 0.250 5
D 14 Staley, Shawn 0 3(0 1 0 4 1 212 1 3 3 3 7 1 1| 00 10 0.000 3
D 15 Polenz, Steve 1 412 3|3 7 3 2|1 4| 4 6 7 13 1 2] 105 20 0.525 5
D 16 Kareiva, Keith 0 0[O0 oOofoO 0 0O 0|0 O0fO 0 0 0 0 0] 0.0 0 -—- 0
D 17 Price, Brady 2 01 1 3 1 0o 2|1 1 1 3 4 4 0 1| 35 8 0.438 2
D 18 Rogers, Spencer 2 211 313 5 0 4|13 0] 3 4 6 9 1 1] 50 15 0.333 4
D2/ Sharky's Machine 16 14|16 14] 32 28 8 7|7 8|15 15 62 58 0 0] 295 120 | 0.246
D 20 Bateman, Jimmy 3 1|2 2|5 3 1 3|1 3|2 6 7 9 0 0| 80 16 0.500 4
D 21  Allison, Frank 0o 1|1 1 1 2 1 1|1 1 2 2 3 4 0 0] 0.0 7 0.000 2
D 22 Fink, Scott 2 111 213 3 2 112 1| 4 2 7 5 0 0| 5.0 12 0.417 3
D 23 Borgia, Pete 5 113 2|8 3 3 213 2|6 4 14 7 0 o0f 25 21 0.119 5
D 24 Barrett, Darren 3 212 3|5 5 3213 1 6 3 11 8 0 0| 40 19 0.211 5
D 25 Schaefer, Dan I 1|1 2|2 3 2 0|1 213 2 5 5 0 0| 10 10 0.100 3
D 26 Kruger, Lonny 0 512 2|2 7 1 4|11 4] 2 8 4 15 0 0] 20 19 0.105 5
D 27 Schaefer, John 2 214 0f 6 2 3 112 215 3 11 5 0 0] 70 16 0.438 4
D3/ Projectile Dysfunction 15 15|17 13] 32 28 9 6|7 8|16 14 64 56 0 0] 755 120 | 0.629
D 30 Peterson, Chris 2 313 2|5 5 3 212 215 4 100 9 0 0] 120 19 0.632 5
D 31 Smith, Brian 3 212 3|5 5 3 212 3|5 5 10 10 0 0] 120 20 0.600 5
D 32 Steppe, Mike 2 313 2|5 5 3 213 2(6 4 119 0 0] 16.0 20 0.800 5
D 33 Raymond, Ryan 2 213 215 4 2 3|1 213 5 8 9 0 0| 7.0 17 0.412 5
D 34 Tant,J.J. 1 314 1 5 4 4 114 1 8 2 13 6 0 0] 9.0 19 0.474 5
D 35 Clark, Dan 5 02 3|7 3 3 212 3|5 5 12 8 0 0] 17.0 20 0.850 5
D 36 Talley, Gray 0 20 o0fO 2 0O 0|0 3|0 3 0 5 0 0] 25 5 0.500 4
D4/ We Don't Know! 10 20|16 14] 26 34 7 819 6|16 14 58 62 8 7| 525 120 | 0.438
D 40 Cotton, Barbara 0 20 1 0 3 0o 2|1 1 1 3 1 6 1 1| 00 7 0.000 5
D 41 Kubel, Nicole 0 43 1 3 5 0 413 213 6 6 11 1 1 8.5 17 0.500 5
D 42 Kubel, Tom "Q-Ball" 0 10 1 0 2 1 0|1 0] 2 0 2 2 0 0| 10 4 0.250 2
D 43 Roberts, Mike 2 313 2|5 5 2 313 1 5 4 10 9 1 1| 45 19 0.237 5
D 44 Cruze, Michael 0 20 1 0 3 1 o1 1 2 1 2 4 0 Oof 15 6 0.250 2
D 45 Tufillaro, Lou 1 314 0] 5 3 2 213 1 5 3 10 6 1 0f 120 16 0.750 4
D 46 Azevedo, Angelo 3 1 (3 1 6 2 3113 1 6 2 12 4 1 1] 100 16 0.625 4
D 47 Lueneburg, Randy 1 212 1 3 3 2 0|2 1| 4 1 7 4 1 1| 75 11 0.682 3
D 48 Olsen, Kevin 2 210 3|2 5 0o 3|1 0 1 3 3 8 1 1| 00 11 0.000 4
D 49 Blackwelder, Allyson 1 0|1 3] 2 3 3 1|10 4] 3 5 5 8 1 1| 75 13 0.577 4
D5/ Big Bulls 20 10| 15 15) 35 25 7 8|5 10f12 18 59 61 6 7] 495 120 | 0413
D 50 Toolan, Chris 4 112 3|6 4 3 213 2|6 4 12 8 1 1| 100 20 0.500 5
D 51 Reinert, Kevin 3 1 (1 1| 4 2 1 3|11 3|2 6 6 8 0 1 5.0 14 0.357 4
D 52  Fitzgerald, Dennis 1 211 312 5 0 4]0 40 8 2 13 1 1| 11.0 15 0.733 4
D 53 Talton, Chris 2 01 1 3 1 o 1]0 2(0 3 3 4 I 1 1.0 7 0.143 2
D 54 Irby, Jason 1 110 211 3 1 1|1 1 2 2 3 5 0 0| 40 8 0.500 2
D 55 Stewart, Kevin 4 114 1 8 2 3 212 315 5 13 7 1 1| 75 20 0.375 5
D 56 Golub, Gregg 4 0] 1 3|5 3 2 1|1 1 3 2 8 5 1 1 1.5 13 0.115 4
D 57 Flanagan, Stephen 0 2|2 o0of 2 2 1 110 2 1 3 3 5 0 0| 45 8 0.563 2
D 58 McWhorter, Mike 1 213 1] 4 3 3 1|12 215 3 9 6 1 1| 5.0 15 0.333 4
D6/ Why So Serious? 17 13119 11] 36 24 10 511 4121 9 78 42 0 0] 725 120 | 0.604
D 60 Cannizzaro, Anthony 4 014 1 8 1 3 212 215 4 13 5 0 0] 11.0 18 0.611 5
D 61 Cannizzaro, Tyler 1 20 1 1 3 1 213 0] 4 2 5 5 0 0| 10O 10 0.100 4
D 62 Havens, Lincoln 2 3]0 3|2 6 1 3|14 0] 5 3 7 9 0 0f 65 16 0.406 5
D 63 Bumpass, Mike 2 313 2|5 5 4 112 3|6 4 119 0 0] 165 20 0.825 5
D 64 Cole, Mike 4 04 0] 8 0 4 013 1 7 1 15 1 0 0] 11.0 16 0.688 4
D 65 Rice, Teddy 3 1 (3 1 6 2 4 013 1 7 1 13 3 0 0] 125 16 0.781 4
D 66 Leonard, Bill 0 2|1 1 1 3 1 0|1 0] 2 0 3 3 0 0] 20 6 0.333 2
D 67 Triggiano, Andrew 0 1[4 of 4 1 2 2012 1| 4 3 8 4 0 0] 11.0 12 0.917 4
D 68 Havens, Matt 0 0[O0 oOofoO 0 0O 0|0 O0fO 0 0 0 0 0] 0.0 0 -—- 0
D 69 Blanchard, Jeff 1 110 2 1 3 0 0|2 0f 2 0 3 3 0 0] 1.0 6 0.167 2
D7/ Just The Tip 17 13|18 12| 35 25 7 817 8|14 16 63 57 9 0] 405 120 | 0.338
D 70 Cashin, Jeff I 1|5 0f6 1 2 313 215 5 11 6 1 0] 13.0 17 0.765 5
D 71 Stuckey, Rob 2 114 1 6 2 5 0|1 4/6 4 12 6 1 0 25 18 0.139 5
D 72 Adams, Brad I 113 2| 4 3 5 02 2|7 2 115 1 0 85 16 0.531 5
D 73  Stoakes, Eric 1 1|11 1] 2 2 0o 1|1 1 1 2 3 4 0 0| 10 7 0.143 2
D 74 Palmisano, Andrew 2 03 1 5 1 1 3|3 1 4 4 9 5 1 0 7.0 14 0.500 4
D 75 Champion, Steve 5 0[{0 ofS5 0 0o 3|1 3 1 6 6 6 1 0| 20 12 0.167 5
D 76 Theleman, Dave 1 30 3 1 6 0o 1]0 1 0 2 1 8 1 0f 10 9 0.111 4
D 77 Bartell, B.J. 1 210 3 1 5 1 1|1 0] 2 1 3 6 1 0 1.5 9 0.167 3
D 78 Landrum, Jon I 20 1 1 3 o 1|1 o0 1 1 2 4 1 0f 15 6 0.250 4
D 79 Nourse, Andy 2 212 0] 4 2 0 3|1 2 1 5 5 7 1 0| 25 12 0.208 4
D8/ Ma and Pa and the Kids 11 19| 5 25] 16 44 7 816 913 17 42 78 7 9] 36.0 | 120 | 0.300
D 80 Bathurst, Ryan 2 313 1 5 4 1 313 1] 4 4 9 8 1 1| 105 17 0.618 5
D 81 Bathurst, Alyssa I 2|1 2|2 4 2 214 0f6 2 8 1 1| 75 14 0.536 4
D 82 Martinez, Gus 2 211 313 5 3 210 5|3 7 6 1 1| 45 18 0.250 5
D 83 Barnes, Adam 1 1|0 4 1 5 1 110 1 1 2 2 1 1| 40 9 0.444 4
D 84 Claggett, Jerimy 3 210 3(3 5 2 3|12 3| 4 6 7 11 1 1| 25 18 0.139 5
D 85 Whitehead, Lee 2 310 4|2 7 2 1|1 0] 3 1 5 8 0 1| 40 13 0.308 5
D 86 Bailey, Becky 0 210 30 5 o 1|10 3|0 4 0 9 1 1 1.0 9 0.111 5
D 87 Johnson, Jodi 0 1{0 2(0 3 2 1|1 1 3 2 3 5 0 1 1.0 8 0.125 3
D 88 Bathurst, Morgan 0 30 3|0 6 1 2|1 4] 2 6 2 12 1 1 1.0 14 0.071 5
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E1/ Loaded Darts 12 12|18 630 18] 0625 | 6 6|6 6] 12 12] 0500 | 54 42| 0563 |0 6] 460 | 96 | 0479
E 10 Long, Gary 0 3[3 0]3 305003 oflo 33 3[o0s00]6 60500 0 1| 45 12 | 0375 3
E 11 Knight, Tim 1t olo 1|1 1]os0|0o 1flo 1{o 2 00001 3|02/ 0 ol 00 4 | 0.000 1
E 12 Gardner, Mike 2 204 o6 207503 1[4 ofl7 1|o085|13 3|o0813]0 1] 30 16 | 0.188 4
E 13 Williams, Denny 3 1|4 o7 108751 32 23 s5|o0375]110 606250 1| 95 16 | 0594 | 4
E 14 Morin, Deane "Dino" 2 202 214 4]os50 |1 3l0o 4|1 7 o255 11|0313]0 1| 45 16 | 0.281 4
E 15 Long, Robert 1 1|1 1]2 2]o0s50]|1 1|2 o3 1]o0750|5 3|o0625]|0 0] 65 8 0.813 2
E 16 Ellington, Dave 1 2|1 2|2 410331 2|1 22 4]033|4 803330 1| 90 12 | 0.750 3
E 17 Ellington, Jake o0 1|1 o1 1]os0f1 of1t ofl2 of100]|3 1[075]0 of 30 4 | 0.750 1
E 18 Gilyardi, Ernie 2 0|2 o4 o]1o00|1 12 ofl3 1fo750|7 10850 1| 60 8 0.750 2
E2/ Beat My Cork! 10 14]10 14]20 28] 0417 |3 9|3 9] 6 18] 0250 | 32 64| 0333 |0 0] 280 ] 96 | 0292
E 20 Jeffcoat, Angela 2 2]0 42 60201 32 23 s5[o0375]5 1103130 of 20 16 | 0.125 4
E 2l Yang Rob 2 1|2 2|4 3|os571|1 3|1 3|2 602506 904000 0] 30 15 | 0200 | 4
E 22  Ackerman, Travis 1 1]2 o3 t1]o750]0 2|1 1|1 3]o0250|[4 41050 |0 0] 35 8 0.438 2
E 23 Hamilton, Dawn 1 3|3 1|4 4|o0s50]|1 2|1 3|2 5|02 |6 90400 0] 55 15 | 0367 | 4
E 24  Fleener, Michael 0 3|1 2|1 501671 20 2|1 4fo0200]2 9 |o0182]0 of 55 11 | 0.500 3
E 25 Caldwell, Taylor 0 4|2 212 60200 4|1 3|1 7|o01m25]3 130180 of 25 16 | 0156 | 4
E 26 Bohannon, Zack 0 0o|l0 o]0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E 27 Bass, Shannon 4 o|lo 3|4 3|os571|2 2|0 4|2 602506 9] 0400 ]|0 0| 60 15 | 0400 | 4
E3/ Game of Throws 15 911 13|26 22] 0542 |5 7|8 4] 13 11] 0542 | 52 44| 0542 |0 0] 345] 96 | 0359
E 30 Bordeau, Eric 1 2|1 1|2 304001 2|1 1|2 3]o0400]| 4 6] 0400 |0 0] 45 10 | 0.450 3
E 31 Montesi, Chris 3 1]0 413 51037502 23 1|5 3[o0625]8 8|05 ]|0 of 95 16 | 0594 | 4
E 32 Rudy, Jeff 3 02 1|5 1]o083|1 22 1|3 3|[o0s00|8 406670 0f 55 12 | 0458 3
E 33 Smelik, Gene 1 22 o3 20600 2 1|2 1[4 2 06677 406360 0 20 11 | 0.182 3
E 34 Smelik, Pat 3 1|4 o7 1087553 12 25 3|o6s |12 407500 0f 50 16 | 0313 4
E 35 Reigher, Marty 1 1o 2|1 3]o250|0o 2|1 11 3]0250|2 60250 o0of 30 8 0.375 2
E 36 Moore, Chris 1 2]l0 2|1 402000 23 of3 2]0600|4 6| 0400]0 0] 1.0 10 | 0.100 3
E 37 Compton, Russ 2 0|2 1|4 1]o080f1 22 1|3 3|o0s500]|7 4/|0636]|0 0 40 11 | 0.364 3
E 38 Yokeley, Eric 0 ojlo 2|0 2]o0000f[0o ofo ofo o 0 2] 00000 0] 00 2 0.000 2
E4/ Shark Shooters 10 14]11 13]21 27] 0438 |8 4|7 5|15 9 ] 0625 | 51 45| 0531 | 6 8] 555 | 96 | 0.578
E 40 Stacy, Rod 0 1|0 2]0 3]oo0|1 1o 21 3fo250] 1 601430 1] 40 7 0.571 2
E 41 Stacy, Michelle 0 2|1 2|1 40202 1[0 3|2 4f033]|3 802731 1] 50 11 | 0455 3
E 42 Mitchell, Liz 2 1|1 2|3 3|05 |2 1|2 2|4 3]o0571|7 605381 1] 55 13 | 0.423 4
E 43  Svede, Greg 2 1|3 o5 10833 o3 o6 of1o0]|11 109170 1|170] 12 | 1417 3
E 44 Mercer, Dave 0 3|1 1|1 4]o20f2 12 ofl4 10805 5 |o0s50 /|0 1|25 10 | 0.250 3
E 45 Taylor, Eric 1 2]0 3|1 s5]|o0167|3 of1 of4 o] 1005 5|0500 /|1 1| 00 10 | 0.000 3
E 46 Weimers, Drew 1 22 1|3 3]os0]|1 2|2 13 3]050|6 6|050]1 0|90 12 | 0750 | 4
E 47 Bither, Dana 3 02 1|5 1]083f2 12 1|4 2 o679 307501 1| 85 12 | 0.708 3
E 48 Buck, Chris 1 2|1 1|2 3]o40|0 1|2 1|2 2]o0500]|4 5|044]|1 1] 40 9 0.444 3
E5/ Treble Yell 11 13]13 11]24 24] 0500 |5 7|8 4] 13 11] 0542 |50 46| 0521 |0 0] 480 ] 96 | 0.500
E 50 Updyke, Gerald 1 32 23 s5fo375]2 33 1|5 405568 90471t {0 0] 90 17 | 0529 | 4
E 51 Additon, Chris 1 3|1 2|2 5|02 |0 3[1 21 s5]o167|3 10|0238]0 0] 50 13 | 0.385 4
E 52 Hall, Jon 2 2|3 1|5 3|o065 |3 1|3 1|6 2]0750([11 5|0688]|0 0] 55 16 | 0344 | 4
E 53 Heath, John 3 1|2 2|5 3]o0625(1 3[4 1|5 4 0556|100 7 |058]0 0f135] 17 | 0794 | 4
E 54  Smith, Chris 0 o|l0o o] o0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
E 55 Whitley, Brian 3 1|4 o7 108753 13 1|6 2 075013 3|o083|0 of11.0| 16 | 0.688 4
E 56 Wrenn, Cameron 1 3|1 4|2 7]o022|1 3|2 23 s5]0375|5 12024 ]0 0] 40 17 | 0235 4
E6/ Hump Day! 18 12]17 13]35 25] 0583 | 9 6] 9 6] 18 12] 0600 | 71 49| 0592 | 8 0] 64.0 | 120 | 0.533
E 60 Rutten, Pete 3 2|1 3|4 504443 13 2|6 3066710 8055 |1 0| 60 18 | 0333 5
E 61 Deemer, Randy 3 103 216 306673 212 1|5 3|o0625|11 606470 0| 11.0] 17 | 0647 | 4
E 62 Baldwin, Randy 3 13 116 207503 1|12 1|5 20714 |11 407331 o] 145] 15 | 0967 | 4
E 63 Todd, Patrick 1 1]o 3|1 4020 1 21 12 3]040]|3 7[030]1 o 1.0 10 | 0.100 3
E 64 Bush, Jim 0 o|l0 o] o0 o — o o1 2|1 203331 2103331 of 00 3 0.000 3
E 65 Warshawsky, Larry 2 202 1|4 3]os57m|2 12 24 3|os1|8 605711 of 35 14 | 0250 | 4
E 66 McEwen, William 1 3|3 o4 3|os571|2 2|3 o5 2]o0714|9 s5|o643|1 0] 85 14 | 0607 | 4
E 67 Moore, Mark 2 01 2013 200600 |1 1|1 1|2 2 0500]|5 4|o056]|1 0o 20 9 0.222 3
E 68 Krestalude, Andy 3 204 1|17 30703 2|3 2|6 4]o0600]|13 7[0650]|1 of175] 20 | 0875 5
E7/1s It In? 14 16|10 20| 24 36] 0400 | 9 6] 4 11|13 17] 0433 | 50 70| 0417 | 0 0] 465 | 120 | 0.388
E 70 DePuy, Becky 1 3|1 1|2 403332 1|0 3[2 4]033]4 8|0333[0 0| 20 12 | 0.167 5
E 71 Everson, Jeff 0 0o|l0 o]0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E 72 Fishbeck, Brent 2 2|3 2|5 405563 1|2 3|5 4]o0556 |10 8| o055|0 0] 25 18 | 0.139 5
E 73 Kelly, Mike 1 1]o 5|1 601434 1|1 3|5 4]056|6 10[0375/0 0] 65 16 | 0.406 5
E 74 Vance, Hugh 4 1|12 3|6 406004 1|2 3|6 4] 0600 12 8| 0600|0 0] 185] 20 | 0925 5
E75 McCredie, Bob 0 0|0 o] o0 o — o o]lo o|lo0o o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
E 76 Dean, Jay 2 3|3 2|5 s5|o0s50 /|3 2|2 3|5 5] 050|110 10f[050 |0 ofi115] 20 | 0575 5
E 77 Jimenez, Eduardo 1 3]0 3|1 601431 3|0 3|1 6]0143 |2 12/0143|0 0] 15 14 | 0.107 5
E 78 Feller, Keith 2 o1 1|3 1|o750|1 1|1 1|2 2]o0s50(fs5 3]o062s5|0 o 30 8 0.375 2
E 79 Steiner, Tank 1 3]0 3|1 601430 2[0o 3[0o 5 ]o0000| 1 11]008]0 0| 1.0 12 | 0.083 5
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F1/ Red-eye Rangers 14 10]16 8]30 18] 06257 5[]6 613 11] 0542 |56 40| 058 [0 0] 345 ] 96 | 0359
F 10 Kunesh, Joe 1 3]0 1|1 4]o20 ]2 ofo 22 2]o0500]3 6]0333[0 of 1.0 9 [ o111 4
F 11 Rouse, Chuck 1 olo 2|1 2010331 1|1 of2 1]0667 |3 3[0500]0 o 20 6 | 0333 2
F 12 Raper, Jeromie 3 103 1|16 2107503 13 1|6 2[0750]12 4|0750]|0 of 45 16 | 0.281 4
F 13 Mitchell, Bill 0 1|2 1]2 2]050f0 1l0o 4|0 5|o000]|2 7|02]0 of 15 9 | 0167 | 4
F 14 Powell, Mark 3 103 116 2107503 112 25 3[o0e25]|11 5|068]|0 0f 75 16 | 0469 | 4
F 15 Powell, Zach 3 1|4 o7 1087512 2[4 ofle6 2 075013 3 |0813]0 0 105]| 16 | 0656 | 4
F 16 Ellison, Patrick 0 201 1|1 3]020f0 3[0o 20 5|o0000| 1 8[o0111]0 0f 00 9 | 0000 | 3
F 17 Kirkpatrick, Scott 3 1|3 1|6 2107503 12 1|5 207411 407330 of 75 15 | 0500 | 4
F2/ Down to F! 11 13]10 14]21 27] 0438 [ 6 65 7[11 13] 0458 [ 43 53[ 0448 [0 0] 225] 96 | 0.234
F 20 Gagner, Chris 1 1|3 1[4 20673 1[0 43 s5]o0375]7 70500 ][0 of 50 14 [ 0357 | 4
F 21 Theall, Ken 0 ojl0 1]0 1]o0000fo0o of1 1|1 1[o0500]|1 2[033]0 0o 00 3 0.000 | 2
F 22 Dehnel, Sebastian 2 1|1 2|3 3|050]|1 1|2 1|3 2]0600f6 505450 0| 40 11 | 0364 | 3
F 23 Looney, JoDon 1 3|3 1|4 40502 2[0 22 4]033|6 8|0429]0 0] 20 14 | 0.143 4
F 24 Zuttel, Joe 1 3]0 o1 302500 1|1 21 3]0250|2 6]025]0 of 1.0 8 | 0125 4
F 25 Swartzel, David 2 0|0 4|2 40331 3[2 ofl3 3[o0s500 |5 7|0417]0 0f 20 12 | 0167 | 4
F 26 Hadley, Chris 2 2|1 3|3 5(0375]2 1|3 1|5 20748 7]053]|0 0] 30 15 | 0200 | 4
F 27 Zuttel, Paul 0 2/0 2|0 40000 |1 21 1|2 3[o0400]|2 7[022]0 of 1.0 9 | 0111 3
F 28 Blake, Rick 2 1|2 o4 1|080/|2 1]0 2|2 3]0400]|6 4106000 0| 45 10 | 0450 | 3
F3/ Kings of the Board 15 914 10129 19] 0604 [ 9 3[5 7[14 10] 058 [57 39[ 0594 [0 0] 420] 96 | 0438
F 30 Knight, Romuald 2 1|1 23 3[o0s50 ]2 o1 23 2]o0600[6 5[0545]0 0] 55 11 | 0500 [ 4
F 31 Russell, Jeff 4 0|2 2|6 207504 0|0 3|4 3]0571 |10 50667 |0 0] 85 15 | 0567 | 4
F 32 Murphy, James 2 3|0 4|2 70222 1|4 1|6 2]0750[8 904710 0] 65 17 | 0382 | 4
F 33 Davis, Luc 0 0|2 o2 o100 |2 1[0 3|2 40334 4/050]0 o 00 8 | 0.000 | 3
F 34  Suan, John 4 0|4 0|8 01000 |2 2|1 2|3 404911 4]0733]|0 0] 30 15 | 0200 | 4
F 35 Bohn, Andy 0 1|1 o1 1]o050 2 ofo 22 2 0503 3/|[050]0 o 40 6 | 0667 | 2
F 36 Ball, Pat 1 3|3 1|4 40502 1|2 1[4 2 06678 605710 of11.5] 14 | 0821 4
F 37 Moulden, Jeremy 2 1|1 1|3 2]0600f[2 12 o4 1[o080]|7 3|070]0 0|30 10 | 0300 | 3
F4/ The Happy Crew 14 10]11 13]25 23] 0521 [ 4 8[8 412 12] 0500 |49 47] 0510 [0 0] 300 ] 9 [ 0313
F 40  Shearin, Phillip 3 13 16 2fJomsol1 32 213 5[0375]9 7035630 of 55 16 | 0344 [ 4
F 41  Smith, Ron "Captain" 2 210 3|2 5|02 |1 2|2 2|3 40495 90370 0] 40 14 | 0286 | 4
F 42 Vick, Justin 1 2|2 1|3 3]050|1 3[3 1[4 4]o050|7 7|050]0 0| 40 14 | 0286 | 4
F 43 Al-Hoory, AhmedMothan| 1 1[0 3|1 4|02 |1 1|1 2|2 3|o0400]|3 7] 03000 of 35 10 | 0350 | 4
F 44 Beebe, Jenny 2 201 313 51037551 22 o3 2 0600|6 704620 0f 20 13 | 0154 | 4
F 45 Johnson, Sean 2 1|2 1|4 2 06671 3|3 0|4 3]0571 8 5]0615|0 0] 40 13 | 0.308 4
F 46 Powell, David 3 103 1|16 210702 23 1|5 3[o0625|11 5068 |0 0| 7.0 16 | 0438 4
F 47 Huffman, Inky 0 0|0 0] 0 0 — o oo o]0 o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
F5/ Death Throw 9 1519 15[18 30[ 03754 8|6 610 14] 0417 ]38 58] 039% [0 o] 170 9 | 0.177
F 50 Willis, Tolson 1 2]0o 31 s5]o1e7|1 2[3 o4 2]o0667] 5 704170 of 20 12 [o0167 | 3
F 51 Hogan, Neal 2 202 2|4 40501 22 1|3 3[0500 |7 7/|050]0 of 30 14 | 0214 | 4
F 52 Bosier, Sean 2 213 1|5 3|065]|2 2|2 1|4 3]0571[9 606000 0] 20 15 | 0.133 4
F 53 Mathews, Dave 1 3|1 2|2 5|02 |2 2|1 3[3 5]0375|5 10[033]0 0] 00 15 | 0.000 | 4
F 54  Willis, Zack 0 of1 1|1 1]o0s50 0o 22 ofl2 2 05003 3|[050]0 o 00 6 | 0000 | 2
F 55 Willis, Angie 1 3]0 1|1 40200 1{o 2f0o 3]o0000|1 7|0125]0 0] 00 8 | 0.000 | 3
F 56 Mathews, Olivia 2 2|2 3|4 504441 4]0 5|1 9]o0100|5 14][0203]|0 0] 45 19 | 0237 | 4
F 57 Gibson, Casey 0 0|0 1]0 1]o0000f1 of1 of2 of100]|2 106670 0| 40 3 1.333 1
F 58 Parker, Billy 0 1]0 ol o 1]o0o000fo0o 1|1 ofl1 1fos00]|1 20330 of 15 3 0.500 1
F 59 Marler, Donald"Duck” [0 00 1[0 1]0000]0 0]0 0]o0 o 0 1]0000]|0 0] 00 1 0.000 1
F6/ Irish Ton 13 17]11 19]24 36| 0400 | 7 8[8 7[15 15] 0500 | 54 66| 0450 [0 0] 39.5 | 120 | 0.329
F 60 Cominole, Jeremy 2 33 2[5 505002 3[1 33 60338 11|04 0 of 85 19 | 0447 5
F 61 Robertson, Chris 3 202 3|5 50050 2 3[3 2|5 5|05 )10 10[050]0 of100] 20 | 0.500 5
F 62 Bylund, Jay 1 1|1 2|2 304000 22 12 3]040 /|4 6| 0400]0 0 1.0 10 | 0100 [ 3
F 63 Bowser, Brian 2 3|2 3|4 604002 2|1 2|3 40497 10[0412|0 0] 90 17 | 0.529 5
F 64 Yarsawich, Bryan 1 2]0 2|1 40200 21 21 4]020 /|2 8|020]0 0 1.0 10 | 0100 [ 3
F 65 Rossbach, Mark 2 3|3 2|5 5,050 /|4 1|4 1|8 2]o080] |13 7[065]|0 o] 55| 20 | 0275 5
F 66 Arno, Trey 0 0|0 0] 0 o0 — o o]lo o]0 o0 0 0 — |0 o] 00 0 0
F 67 Perkins, Heath 1 1]0o 3|1 4|020]|3 o3 o6 0] 100]|7 4106360 0] 35 11 | 0318 3
F 68 Perkins, Brytni 1 1]o 1|1 200330 20 1{o 3]o0000|1 5|0167]0 0 00 6 | 0000 | 3
F 69 Fox, Jamie 0 1]0 1|0 2]o0000 |1 1|1 22 3[o0400]|2 5|02/ 0 0 1.0 7 | 0143 3
F7/ Dr.unks 14 16]19 1133 27] 0550 [ 9 67 8|16 14] 0533 65 55[ 0542 [0 0] 530] 120 | 0442
F 70 Reece, Robert 1 3]0 of1 3]o2s0[1 of1 22 2]o0500]3 5]0375]0 of 1.0 8 | 0125 5
F 71  Upchurch, Joe 1 0o]l2 2|3 206002 1]0 1|2 2]050 |5 40560 0] 15 9 | 0167 5
F 72 Gouge, Shane 2 1|2 2|4 3|o057m |3 2|2 3|5 5]050 |9 8[052 |0 of195]| 17 | 1.147 5
F 73  Gouge, Susan 2 3]0 1|2 40330 of1 1|1 1|o0500]|3 503750 o 20 8 | 0250 5
F 74 Smale, John 0 o3 1|3 1]o7m0fo0o 3[1 2|1 5 o167 4 6| 0400]0 0f 40 10 | 0400 | 4
F 75 Murdock, Nick 2 204 o6 207502 13 ofls5 1|o083]|11 3|078]|0 0f 75 14 | 0536 | 4
F 76 Jones, Dustin 3 004 1|7 1087514 13 27 3[o070]14 40780 0f 75 18 | 0417 5
F 77 Johnson, Timmy 1 1|1 1|2 20502 ofo 12 1]0667| 4 3|[0571]0 0] 50 7 0714 | 2
F 78 Brewer, Mike 0 0|3 213 2]0600f3 22 2|5 4|o0556]|8 605710 0f 50 14 | 0357 5
F 79 Brewer, Cherry 1 4]0 o1 40200 1|1 21 3]0250|2 7]022]0 of 00 9 | 0.000 5
F 7x  xx-Brown, Donnie 1 2]0o 1|1 3]o020|1 1o of1 1]050]|2 4]033]0 0| 00 6 | 0000 | 3
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G1/ Sofa Kings 17 7 (14 10| 31 17 | 0.646 6 6|7 5 13 11 0.542 57 39| 0594 | 0 8| 33.0 96 0.344
G 10 Keim, Roger 3 0] 3 0 6 0 1.000 2 1 3 0 5 1 0.833 11 1 0917 | 0 1 9.0 12 0.750 3
G 11 Alcon, Tony 4 0 1 2 5 2 0.714 2 2 1 2 3 4 0.429 8 6 0.571 0 1 4.5 14 0.321 4
G 12 Wojciechoweki, Braden 1 1 3 0 4 1 0.800 0o 3 3 1 3 4 0.429 7 5 0583 | 0 1 2.5 12 0.208 4
G 13 Bozza, Doug 1 2 2 1 3 3 0.500 3 0] 3 0 6 0 1.000 9 3 0750 | 0 1 4.0 12 0.333 3
G 14 Moore, Ken 2 1 0o 2 2 3 0.400 0 0 1 2 1 2 0.333 3 5 0375 | 0 1 0.0 8 0.000 4
G 15 Plotkin, Jeremy 4 013 1 7 1 0.875 2 2 1 2 3 4 0.429 10 5 0.667 | 0 1 7.5 15 0.500 4
G 16 Hommel, Darren 2 2 1 1 3 3 0.500 1 3 2 2 3 5 0.375 6 8 0429 | 0 1 3.5 14 0.250 4
G 17  Scott, Chris o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
G 18 Tann, Von 0 1 1 3 1 4 0.200 2 1 0 1 2 2 0.500 3 6 0333 |0 1 2.0 9 0.222 4
G2/ Make Darts Great Again 13 11|12 12|25 23 0.521 7 5 5 7 12 12 ] 0500 | 49 47| 0510 | 6 O | 32.5 96 0.339
G 20 Strickland, Jon 1 1 1 1 2 2 0.500 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 4 5 0444 | 0 O 3.5 9 0.389 3
G 21 Wissinger, Wes 3 1 3 1 6 2 0.750 2 2 1 2 3 4 0.429 9 6 0.600 1 0 4.0 15 0.267 4
G 22 Kyle, Mike 0 3 1 1 1 4 0.200 2 0 1 1 3 1 0.750 4 5 0.444 1 0 6.5 9 0.722 3
G 23 Port, Brian 2 1 1 3 3 4 0.429 2 1 4 0 6 1 0.857 9 5 0.643 1 0 4.5 14 0.321 4
G 24  Ferguson, Travis 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 2 010 2 2 2 0.500 5 3 0625 |0 O 35 8 0.438 2
G 25 Budd, Shawn 2 2 3 0 5 2 0.714 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 7 5 0583 | 0 O 5.0 12 0.417 4
G 26 Beene, Ryan 0o 0] O0 1 0 1 0.000 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 1 0.000 [ 0 O 0.0 1 0.000 1
G 27 Murphy, Tom 3 1 0o 2 3 3 0.500 2 1 2 2 4 3 0.571 7 6 0.538 1 0 4.5 13 0.346 4
G 28 Reed, Josh 1 0 1 3 2 3 0.400 2 1 0o 2 2 3 0.400 4 6 0.400 1 0 1.0 10 0.100 4
G 29 Barfield, Kenneth 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 1 0 3 0 4 0.000 0 5 0.000 1 0 0.0 5 0.000 4
G3/ Coral Reefers 10 149 15119 29| 0.396 3 919 3 12 12| 0.500 | 43 53 0448 | 0 0| 19.0 96 0.198
G 30 Jarvah, Sean 2 1 1 2 3 3 0.500 1 212 0 3 2 0.600 6 5 0545 10 O 4.5 11 0.409 3
G 31 Patskoski, Jason 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 1 0] 2 1 3 1 0.750 6 4 0.600 | 0 O 4.5 10 0.450 3
G 32 Smith, Van 1 3 2 1 3 4 0.429 2 213 0 5 2 0.714 8 6 0.571 0 0 0.0 14 0.000 4
G 33 Britt, Jacob 0o 2 1 4 1 6 0.143 1 3 2 1 3 4 0.429 4 101 0286 [ 0 O 4.0 14 0.286 4
G 34 Colton, Mitch 0 1 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 2 0333 |0 O 0.0 3 0.000 1
G 35 Hodge, Eric 3 1 0o 3 3 4 0.429 1 212 2 3 4 0.429 6 8 0429 | 0 O 2.0 14 0.143 4
G 36 Hodge, Alex 1 1 0 1 1 2 0.333 0 3 1 1 1 4 0.200 2 6 0250 |0 O 0.0 8 0.000 3
G 37 Carroll, Josh 2 2 3 1 5 3 0.625 0 414 0 4 4 0.500 9 7 0563 |0 O 4.0 16 0.250 4
G 38 Cullen, Pat o 0|0 O 0 0 - 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
G 39 Art, Jeremy 0 1 0o 2 0 3 0.000 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 1 5 0.167 | 0 O 0.0 6 0.000 2
G4/ Is It In, Again? 14 10(16 8 | 30 18 | 0.625 6 6 5 7 11 13 | 0.458 52 44| 0542 | 0 8| 325 96 0.339
G 40 Cornell, Blaine 2 0 1 0 3 0 1.000 2 0 1 3 3 3 0.500 6 3 0.667 | 0 1 2.0 9 0.222 4
G 41 Musil, Dylan 4 014 O 8 0 1.000 2 212 2 4 4 0.500 12 4 0750 | 0 1 14.5 16 0.906 4
G 42 Barbour, Bryan 1 2 1 1 2 3 0.400 2 212 2 4 4 0.500 6 7 0462 | 0 1 0.0 13 0.000 4
G 43 Metivier, Sam 2 2 2 2 4 4 0.500 1 210 1 1 3 0.250 5 7 0417 |0 1 3.5 12 0.292 4
G 44 Millius, Mike 0 3 3 0 3 3 0.500 1 210 2 1 4 0.200 4 7 0364 | 0 1 5.5 11 0.500 3
G 45  Smith, Jon o 0|0 O 0 0 - 1 0 1 0 2 0 1.000 2 0 1.000 [ O O 1.0 2 0.500 1
G 46  Furdon, Matt 2 1 1 1 3 2 0.600 1 210 1 1 3 0.250 4 5 0444 | 0 1 0.0 9 0.000 3
G 47 Close, Eddie 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 2 1 1 0 3 1 0.750 7 3 0700 | 0 O 5.0 10 0.500 3
G 48 Furdon, Jenny 1 0 1 2 2 2 0.500 0o 0] 2 1 2 1 0.667 4 3 0.571 0 1 1.0 7 0.143 3
G 49 Wilberg_, Chelsea 0 1 1 1 1 2 0.333 0 1 1 2 1 3 0.250 2 5 028 | 0 1 0.0 7 0.000 3
G5/ Banging The Wire 15 15|12 18| 27 33 0450 | 10 5 7 8 17 13 ] 0.567 | 61 59| 0508 [ O 6| 46.5 120 0.388
G 50 Bowen, Andy 2 3 3 2 5 5 0.500 3 1 2 3 5 4 0.556 10 9 0526 | 0 1 12.5 19 0.658 5
G 51 Prosser, Brad 3 1 0 1 3 2 0.600 2 212 2 4 4 0.500 7 6 0538 [0 1 3.5 13 0.269 5
G 52 White, John 2 2| 4 1 6 3 0.667 4 1 2 3 6 4 0.600 12 7 0632 [0 1 13.5 19 0.711 5
G 53 Williams, Kelsey 1 3 0o 2 1 5 0.167 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 2 8 0200 [ 0 1 2.0 10 0.200 4
G 54  Stark, Parker 2 1 2 1 4 2 0.667 3 012 1 5 1 0.833 9 3 0750 1 0 1 3.0 12 0.250 4
G 55 Ferri, Chris 1 o]0 3 1 3 0.250 2 1 2 0 4 1 0.800 5 4 0556 | 0 1 0.0 9 0.000 4
G 56 Dubose, Chris 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 o 0]0 2 0 2 0.000 1 5 0.167 | 0 O 1.0 6 0.167 2
G 57 Rollins, Calvin 3 2 3 2 6 4 0.600 2 3 3 2 5 5 0.500 11 9 0550 |0 O 6.0 20 0.300 5
G 58  Shockley, Corey 0o 2 0 1 0 3 0.000 3 010 1 3 1 0.750 3 4 0429 |0 O 5.0 7 0.714 3
G 59 Wilson, Victoria o o]0 3 0 3 0.000 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.500 1 4 0200 [ 0O O 0.0 5 0.000 3
G6/ Wayne Gretzky 11 1914 16| 25 35| 0417 7 8 6 9 13 17 | 0433 51 69 [ 0.425 8 0| 46.0 120 0.383
G 60 Wilson, Misty 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.000 0O 0]3 2 3 2 0.600 3 7 0.300 1 0 2.0 10 0.200 5
G 61 Wilson, Jonathan 2 2 3 2 5 4 0.556 3 2 1 4 4 6 0.400 9 10 | 0.474 1 0| 13.0 19 0.684 5
G 62 Gaines, Lauren 1 410 0 1 4 0.200 1 1 3 2 4 3 0.571 5 7 0.417 1 0 1.0 12 0.083 5
G 63  Gaines, Bryan 2 3 3 2 5 5 0.500 4 1 1 4 5 5 0.500 10 10 | 0.500 1 0 105 20 0.525 5
G 64 Finney, Dave 4 1 5 0 9 1 0.900 3 212 3 5 5 0.500 14 6 0.700 1 0] 140 20 0.700 5
G 65 Park, Ed 1 3 1 4 2 7 0.222 1 3 0 0 1 3 0.250 3 10 | 0.231 1 0 2.5 13 0.192 5
G 66 Dahlgren, Zac o 0|0 O 0 0 -- 0O 0]0 O 0 0 - 0 0 - 0 0 0.0 0 - 0
G 67 Clement, Dawn 1 0 1 4 2 4 0.333 1 4 1 2 2 6 0.250 4 10 | 0.286 1 0 1.0 14 0.071 5
G 68 Van Valen, Ken 0 1 1 4 1 5 0.167 1 3 1 1 2 4 0.333 3 9 0.250 1 0 2.0 12 0.167 5
G7/ Darty Sanchez 10 1413 11| 23 25| 0.479 6 6|6 6 12 12 0500 [ 47 49| 0490 | 6 0| 225 96 0.234
G 70  Trefzger, Mike 3 1 3 1 6 2 0.750 3 1 2 1 5 2 0.714 11 4 0.733 1 0 5.5 15 0.367 4
G 71  Trefzger, Eric 1 2 2 1 3 3 0.500 1 212 0 3 2 0.600 6 5 0.545 1 0 1.0 11 0.091 3
G 72 Maierhofer, Sean 1 1 0o 2 1 3 0.250 1 1 2 0 3 1 0.750 4 4 0.500 1 0 1.0 8 0.125 2
G 73  Goodrich, Brett 1 2 0o 2 1 4 0.200 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 3 8 0.273 1 0 2.0 11 0.182 3
G 74  Goodrich, Kyle 1 212 1 3 3 0.500 1 1 1 2 2 3 0.400 5 6 0455 1 0 O 2.0 11 0.182 3
G 75 Wernet, Brad 1 2 2 1 3 3 0.500 0o 2 1 2 1 4 0.200 4 7 0.364 1 0 4.0 11 0.364 3
G 76  Collier, Chris 0 0 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 010 1 1 1 0.500 2 1 0.667 | 0 0 0.0 3 0.000 1
G 77 Stroud, Zach 0o 2 1 2 1 4 0.200 1 2 1 2 2 4 0.333 3 8 0273 1 0 O 1.0 11 0.091 3
G 78 Robinson, Mike 2 212 1 4 3 0.571 3 1 2 2 5 3 0.625 9 6 0.600 1 0 6.0 15 0.400 4
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H1/ Not Dead Ducks Yet 14 10|11 13] 25 23] 0521 | 6 6] 7 5| 13 11| 0542 | 51 45| 0531 | 6 O 360 | 96 | 0375
H 10 Carawon, Bob 0 0loO0 o0 o — |0 oo o]o o 0 0 — |0 o] o0 0 - 0
H 11 Peers, Martin o olo ofo o — o o]lo oo o 0 0 — o o] 00 0 0
H 12 Ellis, Tim 1 311 3|2 6]o2s0]2 2|1 3|3 s5|o0375|s5 110331 of 60| 16 | 0375 4
H 13 Carawon, Harris 3 1|0 43 s|o375|1 203 114 3|osnn| 7 8|lo47|1 of 10] 15 | 0067 | 4
H 14 Lalino, Steve 3 1|2 25 3]oes |1 3|2 213 s5|o0355]8 8|los00]|1 of 60| 16 | 0375 4
H 15 Converse, Laurence 2 203 1|5 3]oes |2 2|1 23 4 o498 7]0533[1 of 80| 15 | 0533 ]| 4
H 16 Kuppler, Bob 3 1|3 1le 2 o702 212 2|4 4050|100 606251 of 30| 16 | 0188 | 4
H 17 Sawyer, Dean o olo ofo o — |1 o]1 o2 o100 |2 o1 1000/[ 0 of 00 2 | 0000 | 1
H 18 Samaluck, Somchai 2 2|2 24 afos0|[3 14 o7 1087511 5|o0688|1 of 120 16 | 0750 | 4
H2/ Coach Never Walks Alone 12 12|13 11]25 23] 0521 | 8 4|8 4|16 8 | 0667 | 57 39| 0594 | 0 8] 255 | 96 | 0.266
H 20 Emerton, Eric 1 1|1 o2 t1]oe67 |1 1]0 1|1 210333 3]0350]0 1] 00 6 | 0000 | 3
H 21 Barletta, Phil o o2 of2 of1tooo|1 1|1 112 2 0504 20670 0of 00 6 | 0000 | 2
H 22 Woodard, Dave 1 12 23 3]os00|3 2|3 1|6 306679 6]0600 [0 1| 45| 15| 0300]| 4
H 23 Ejlali, Shervin 3 1|1 204 3fosmn|t1 3|2 1|13 40497 7 o050|0 1|20 14 |o0143]| 4
H 24 Martin, Claude o 3|1 21 s]ow7|o o1 1] 1 1|o050]|2 6]020|0 1|00 8 | 0.000 | 3
H 25 Hamer, Andrew 2 11 2|3 3]o0s00|3 o3 o6 o0f100]|9 307500 1| 65| 12 |0542] 3
H 26 Scott, Kevin 2 2|2 1|4 3|osmm|l4 ol2 116 1|o087|10 407140 1|100] 14 | 0714 4
H 27 Turner, Kevin 3 1|2 1|5 2 o7mal|l3 1|2 2|5 3|o62s5]|10 506670 1|25 15 | 0167 4
H 28 Ago, Alvin o 2|1 1|1 3]o0250[0o o2 o2 o 100]3 3[0500[0 1|00 6 | 0000 | 2
H3/ Tips & Shafts 15 9 |12 12|27 21] 0563 | 7 5|5 7|12 12| 0500 | 51 45| 0531 | 0 6| 23.5 | 96 | 0.245
H 30 Borgna, Denise 0 0]0 1|0 1]oo00|o0o 1]0 oo 1[o0000] 0 200000 0| 00 2 | 0.000 1
H 31 Borgna, Andrew 2 12 1|4 2]oe67|2 1]0 2|2 3|o0400|6 s5|o05450 1| 40| 11 | 0364 | 3
H 32 Spencer, Kenny o0 4|1 2|1 e6]om3|1 3|1 1|2 40333 100210 1| 20] 13 |o0154]| 4
H 33 Tompkins, Charles 3 1|3 1le 2 o704 o3 117 108513 308130 1|50 16 | 0313 4
H 34 Wilson, Matthew 3 1|3 1|6 2 o704 ol2 216 2 075012 407500 1| 40| 16 | 0250 | 4
H 35 Phillips, Britt 2 11 3|3 4]o40|1 1|1 3|2 4 03335 8]o038s|o 1| 35| 13 ]0209]| 4
H 36 Letsch, Dempsey 2 0|l0o 22 2]os00f1 olo 3|1 3|o0250|3 5[0375(0 of 00 8 | 0.000 | 3
H 37 Phillips, Josh 2 12 1|4 2]oes7|1 3|2 23 s|o357 7 o500 0 1] 50| 14| 0357 4
H 38 Marshall, Shawn 1 ofo ofl1 o]tooo|o 1|1 ofl1 1]os00f2 1]0667[0 0] 00 3 | 0.000 1
H4/ The Neighborhood Dart Knightd 9 15| 17 7 | 26 22| 0542 | 5 7 | 5 7] 10 14| 0417 | 46 50| 0479 | 8 0| 395 | 96 | 0.411
H 40 Osier, Emmalee 0 4]0 0|0 4]o000|0 2]0 2[00 4[o0000] 0 800001 0 15 s | 0188 | 4
H 41 Markham, Jared 1 212 o3 2]o600]|0 1|2 2|2 3|o040|5 s5]os00f1 of 10| 10 ] o0100] 4
H42 Amos, Terron 1 22 1|3 3]oso0|0 1|2 1|2 2f0s50 /|5 5]o0s500/[1 of25] 10]025]/| 3
H 43 Thomas, Tony 2 13 1|5 2]o74al2 2|1 2|3 4 o498 605711 of 95| 14 | 0679 | 4
H 44 Gamble, Mark 1 23 1|4 3]osn]|o 3|1 1|1 4fo020 |5 7]o047|1 of 55| 12 | 0458 | 4
H 45 Swepson, Jerrell o olo 1o 1]oo00ofo 1]0 1]0 2 00000 30000 0 of 00 3 | 0000 | 1
H 46 Clow, Brandon o 2|1 1|1 3]o250[3 o1 2|4 206675 5|o0s500 |1 of 70| 10 | 0700 3
H 47 Neff, Josh o ofl1 1|1 1]oso0of1 o1 112 1 o0667|3 21 06000 0of 00 5 | 0000 | 2
H 48 Palmer, Levi 1 22 o3 206000 4|2 1|2 5|o028 |5 7]0417|1 of 55| 12 | 0458 | 4
H 49 Davis, P.J. 3 0|3 1l6 1]o087[4 olo 1|14 108010 20831 of 70| 12 | 058 | 4
H5/ We're Sexy & We Throw It 10 14| 8 16] 18 30] 0375 | 5 7] 6 6| 11 13| 0458 | 40 56| 0417 |0 0] 115 ] 96 | 0.120
H 50 McNamara, Ken 4 0|3 1|7 1]o085 |3 1]4 0|7 1085 |14 20850 0] 55| 16 | 0344 | 4
H 51 Zarrelli, Karen 2 2|10 of2 2 os00f1 22 2|3 404295 604550 o 00 | 11 | 0000 | 4
H 52 Coggins, Leigh 1 2o 1|1 3]o20]1 2|1 1|2 3|o0400|3 6]033)0 o] 00 9 | 0000 | 4
H 53 Bohanan, Heather 1 11 2|2 3]o40] 0 1]0 3[0o 4 o0000|2 7]022f0 o] 10 9 | o111 | 3
H 54 Morlando, Jim 1 201 3|2 s]o26 |1 2|1 3|2 5|02 |4 10]028 10 of 00| 14 | o0000]| 4
H 55 Crawford, Neal o 2|2 22 403331 3|1 1|12 40334 803330 of20] 12 |o0167| 4
H 56 VonLienen, Dawn o 1l0o 20 3]oooo|1 o1 112 1|o0667|2 403330 of 00 6 | 0000 | 3
H 57 Mattson, Eric o 30 2|0 s]ooo0of1 22 113 30503 8|o0273|0 of 00| 11 | 0000 | 4
H 58 Lawrence, Jonathan 1 1|1 3|2 40331 1]0o ofl1 1]os0]|3 5]0375[0 0o 30 8 | 0375 | 4
H6/ The Replacements 15 9|14 10] 29 19] 0604 | 8 4|6 6|14 10| 058 | 57 39| 0594 [0 0] 295 | 96 | 0307
H 60 Hartley, Barron 3 1|1 1|4 2]0667|0 1]0 2]0 3| 0000]| 4 5| 04440 0 10 9 | o111 | 4
H 61 Hartley, Bryan 1 ofl4 ofls oft1o0o|2 2|2 1|4 3fos71|9 3]0750[0 of 90| 12 | 075/ 4
H 62 Jones, Nick 2 2012 214 4]oso0o|1 2|1 o2 2 0506 6]0500 [0 of 40| 12 | 0333 | 4
H 63 Morgan, Wood o o2 22 2 o503 12 2|5 306257 50580 of20] 12 |o0167| 4
H 64 Boyer, Drew 3 110 13 2]o600|3 o3 o6 o 100]9 2 08180 of 20| 11 0182 | 4
H 65 Daniels, Slater 2 0|2 1|4 1]o80f2 1|0 2|2 30406 4| o0600|0 0| 45| 10 | 0450 | 3
H 66 Berman, Zack 2 210 o2 2]os00]0 o|2 2|2 2 050014 4]0500 [0 o 00 8 | 0000 | 4
H 67 Tyler, Robert o 2|1 of1 2]0333 1 12 1|13 2|0600|4 410500 o 35 8 | 0438 | 3
H 68 Miller, Lloyd 1 of1 1|2 1]oe7]|1 o]lo 1|1 1]os00|3 2]0600f0 0 15 5 | 0300 | 2
H 69 Petersen, Eric 1 1|1 2|2 30400 |3 o]0 1|3 107505 405560 0] 20 9 | 0202 | 3
H7/ Darty B's 3 9|3 9|6 18] 0250 |0 6|2 4] 2 10] 0167 | 10 38| 0208 |0 0| 60 | 48 | 0.125
H 70 Smith, Lauren 1 1lo 21 3]o250]0 2]2 o2 203503 5]0375[0 o 15 s | 0188 | 2
H71 Smith, Jason o 1/lo 1o 2]oo00fo0o 1]0 1]0 2 00000 410000/ 0 of 10 4 | o250 | 1
H 72 Hobgood, A. o 1|1 of1 1]os00f[0o 1]0o 1]0 2 o000]|1 3[020]|0 of 00 4 | 0.000 1
H73 Demeritte, Max 1 1o 2|1 3]o20]0 2|0 20 4 oo000|1 7]o0125]0 0] 20 8§ | 0250 | 2
H 74 Hobgood, Lila o 1|1 of1 1]os00f[0o 1]0 1]0 2 00001 3[0250]0 of 00 4 | 0.000 1
H75 Koekrompecher,Pablo | 1 0|0 1|1 1]o0s50]|0o 1o 1|0 2 o0000| 1 3]0250]0 of 00 4 | 0000 | 1
H 76 Ramsay, Billy o 1|1 of1 1]os00f0o 1]0o 110 2 00001 3|[o0250] 0 of 15 4 | 0375 1
H 77 Thomas, Ty o 2|l0 20 4]oooofo 2|1 1] 1 3|o20| 1 7]o0125|0 of 00 8 | 0000 | 2
H 78 Rich, Marshall o 10 1o 2]o000fo0o 1|1 o1 1]o050]|1 3[020[|0 of 00 4 | 0.000 1




